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11W-8D-8L, 41 pts
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MLS Regular Season
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INJURY/SUSPENSION
out QUESTIONABLE DISCIPLINARY

lan Fray (Knee)
Robbie Robinson (Hamstring)
Leonardo Campana (Quad)
Brek Shea (Hamstring)
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C:(305) 793-3505
E: Michael.Franca@InterMiamiCF.com

@INTERMIAMICF

#InterMiamiCF

2022 SCHEDULE & RESULT
DATE OPPONENT TIME
Feb. 18 CHICAGO FIRE FC D, 0-0
March 6 @ Austin FC L,5-1
March 12 LAFC L,0-2
March 19 @ FC Cincinnati L, 3-1
April 2 HOUSTON DYNAMO FC L1-3
April 9 NEW ENGLAND REVOLUTION W, 3-2
April 16 @ Seattle Sounders FC W, 0-1
April 19 @ Miami FC W, 0-1
April 24 ATLANTA UNITED FC W, 2-1
April 30 @ New England Revolution L,0-2
May 7 @ Charlotte FC L, 0-1
May 10 SOUTH GEORGIA TORMENTA FC W, 3-1
May 14 D.C. UNITED D, 2-2
May 18 @ Philadelphia Union D, 0-0
May 22 NEW YORK RED BULLS W, 2-0
May 25 @ Orlando City SC L, 1-1 (pens. 2-4)
May 28 PORTLAND TIMBERS W, 2-1
June 19 @ Atlanta United FC L, 2-0
Jun 25 MINNESOTA UNITED FC W, 2-1
July 4 @ FC Dallas D, 1-1
July 9 @ Orlando City SC L, 1-0
July 13 PHILADELPHIA UNION L, 1-2
July 16 CHARLOTTE FC W, 3-2
July 23 @ New York City FC L, 2-0
July 30 FC CINCINNATI D, 4-4
Aug. 3 @ San Jose Earthquakes W, 0-1
Aug. 6 @ CF Montréal D, 2-2
Aug. 13 NEW YORK CITY FC W, 3-2
Aug. 20 TORONTO FC W, 2-1
Aug. 27 @ New York Red Bulls 7:00 PM
Aug. 31 @ Columbus Crew 7:30 PM
Sept. 10 @ Chicago Fire 8:00 PM
Sept. 13 COLUMBUS CREW 8:00 PM
Sept. 18 @ D.C. United 5:00 PM
Sept. 30 @ Toronto FC 7:30 PM
Oct. 5 ORLANDO CITY SC 8:00 PM
Oct. 9 CF MONTREAL TBD

GOAL MAP

— INTER MIAMI CF GOALMAP —




MATCH PREVIEW

INTER MIAMI CF TO FACE THE NEW YORK RED BULLS
ON THE ROAD ON SATURDAY

Inter Miami CF (10W-10L-6D, 36 points) is set to take off on another road trip this week in which the team will aim
to continue with its fine form when it visits the New York Red Bulls (11W, 8L, 8D, 41 points) on Saturday, Aug. 27.
Kickoff at Red Bull Arena is scheduled for 7 p.m. ET.

Inter Miami will face the New York Red Bulls at Red Bull Arena on Saturday amidst a five-match unbeaten run,
which includes a 0-1 road win against the San Jose Earthquakes on Aug.3 and a 2-2 draw in the team’s visit to
CF Montréal on Aug. 6. This weekend, Inter Miami will have its sights set on equalling the club-record six-match
unbeaten run that was set in 2021 from Aug. 18 to Sept. 14. The team’s current five-match unbeaten run is tied for
the second longest in the league only behind CF Montréal's six-match run.

Inter Miami will enter the weekend's fixture after earning a crucial 2-1 home win for its playoff push over Toronto
FC on Saturday, Aug. 20. Inter Miami currently is above the playoff line, sitting in sixth place in the Eastern
Conference with 36 points.

With the win against Toronto, the team extended its positive run at DRV PNK Stadium, having fallen only once in
its last 12 outings in South Florida. Overall, Inter Miami has recorded eight wins at DRV PNK Stadium in the 2022
regular season, placing the team tied atop the Eastern Conference in home wins, and tied for second in MLS.

Defender Damion Lowe was named to the MLS Team of the Week presented by Audi for Week 26 of the 2022
regular season after his commanding defensive performance against Toronto. This marks Lowe’s fourth Team
of the Week designation of the season, the most among Inter Miami players in 2022. The club has now had a

representative, either player or coach, in the Team of the Week in 14 different weeks of the 2022 MLS regular

season.

Saturday will see Inter Miami and the New York Red Bulls meet for the second and final time in the 2022 MLS
season, and sixth time in club history. Inter Miami will seek its third win against the New York side after earning a
2-0 win at DRV PNK Stadium earlier this campaign in the last meeting between the teams on May 22.

Additionally, this weekend’s match in New Jersey may present reunions for Red Bulls players Dylan Nealis, Andrés
Reyes and Lewis Morgan. The three players joined Inter Miami ahead of the club’s inaugural season in 2020, with
Nealis and Reyes staying at the club for a sole season and Morgan being an Inter Miami player until the end of the
2021 MLS campaign.

Forwards Gonzalo Higuain and Leonardo Campana are tied for the most goals on the team with eight each so
far in the 2022 regular season, while midfielder Bryce Duke is the top assist provider, with six this campaign. The
trip to Red Bull Arena will bring back fond memories for Higuain, as the Argentine netted a stunning free kick to
register his first Inter Miami goal and help the team seal its first win since his arrival in a 1-2 road win against the
Red Bulls on Oct. 7, 2020.

LAST TIME VS OPPONENT ALL-TIME VS OPPONENT

05/22/22 NYRB W, 2-0
RedBu

2 0 10/09/21 @NYRB L, 1-0
”2'/”\\‘3*

09/17/21 NYRB L, 0-4

GAME SUMMARY 10/07/20  @NYRB W, 1-2
Goals: A. Lassiter 29' (IMCF) | R. Taylor 88' (IMCF) 09/23/20 NYRB L 1-4

Yellow Cards: Gregore 23' (IMCF) | I. Vassilev 54'
(IMCF) | A. Long 60" (NYRB) | S. Nealis 81' (NYRB) | D.
Nealis 90+2' (NYRB)



STORYLINES

MLS Team of the Week Honors for Damion Lowe

Defender Damion Lowe was named to the MLS Team of the Week presented by Audi for Week 26 of
the 2022 regular season after his commanding defensive performance against Toronto. This marks
Lowe’s fourth Team of the Week designation of the season, the most among Inter Miami players in
2022. The club has now had a representative, either player or coach, in the Team of the Week in 14
different weeks of the 2022 MLS regular season.

Inter Miami Leaders in 2022

Forwards Gonzalo Higuain and Leonardo Campana are tied for the most goals on the team with
eight each so far in the 2022 regular season, while midfielder Bryce Duke is the top assist provider,
with six this campaign. The trip to Red Bull Arena will bring back fond memories for Higuain, as the
Argentine netted a stunning free kick to register his first Inter Miami goal and help the team seal its
first win of his tenure with the club, claiming a 1-2 road win against the Red Bulls on Oct. 7, 2020.

Playoff Push Heating Up and DRV PNK Stadium Fortress

Inter Miami will enter the weekend's fixture after earning a crucial 2-1 home win for its playoff push
over Toronto FC on Saturday, Aug. 20. Inter Miami currently is above the playoff line, sitting in sixth
place in the Eastern Conference with 36 points. With the win against Toronto, the team extended

its positive run at DRV PNK Stadium, having fallen only once in its last 12 outings in South Florida.
Overall, Inter Miami has recorded eight wins at DRV PNK Stadium in the 2022 regular season,
placing the team tied atop the Eastern Conference in home wins, and tied for second in MLS.

Heineken Pub Partners

Inter Miami CF has teamed up with Heineken to launch the Heineken Pub Partner Program in order
to provide the best experience for fans in South Florida during all the club’s away matches of the
2022 Major League Soccer (MLS) season. The program offers a set of bars in Broward County and
Miami-Dade County for fans to attend, enjoy drink specials and show their support for the team
during its away matches. Inter Miami CF Heineken Pub Partners include: Mickey Byrne's Irish Pub &
Restaurant, Sports Grill - South Miami, Sports Grill - Sunset, 305 Sports Bar, 77 Sports Bar, Duffy’s,
and Sports Bar - Kendall.

NYRB in 2022

The Red Bulls will come into the match after tying 1-1 on the road against FC Cincinnati in the team’s
last match on Aug. 20. In 2022, NYRB have a record of 11 wins, eight losses and eight draws, with
former Inter Miami player Lewis Morgan leading the side with 11 goals and four assists.

History with NYRB

Saturday will see Inter Miami and the New York Red Bulls meet for the second and final time in the
2022 MLS season, and sixth time in club history. Inter Miami will seek its third win against the New
York side after earning a 2-0 win at DRV PNK Stadium earlier this campaign in the last meeting
between the teams on May 22.

Familiar Faces

Additionally, this weekend’s match in New Jersey may present reunions for Red Bulls players Dylan
Nealis, Andrés Reyes and Lewis Morgan. The three players joined Inter Miami ahead of the club’s
inaugural season in 2020, with Nealis and Reyes staying at the club for a sole season and Morgan
being an Inter Miami player until the end of the 2021 MLS campaign.



QUOTE SHEET - POST-MATCH TORONTO FC (8/20)

"| do feel that something special is happening. And when you have moments like this you shouldn’t
take it for granted and that’s why | was little hard on them tonight, because | want better." - Phil
Neville

"We built a culture, on and off the field. Brotherly, being your brother’s keeper, looking over each
other. This is a massive club, and from day one we know that we want to be a top team in the
league” - Damion Lowe

"We're hungry. We're like someone that hasn’t eaten for weeks. That's how bad we want this. We
believe that we're a top team.” - Damion Lowe

"The vibe in the locker room, everyone is happy to come to work, everyone from the front office to
the guys who fill the water bottles, everyone is happy. It's a good vibe in the club and we just have to
keep that going. ‘Good morning, see you later, let's go for lunch,’” stuff like that." - Damion Lowe

QUOTE SHEET - PRE-MATCH NYRB (3/23)

"We're happy with how we are doing lately but we are not going to get complacent, we know how
important these next few games are on the road so we are just going to go with that same attitude
and try to get points." - Ryan Sailor

‘| think we are in a good rhythm right now, we feel good when we are on the pitch. We are playing
together, we are on the same page." - Ryan Sailor

“We had a lot of new guys come in and as a result we've been a really close team because of it.
Because everyone is coming in, new faces, everyone is getting to know each other and the group is
really tight so | think that's helped out.” - Ryan Sailor

“It's going to be a hard game. We are in a good moment so we are very happy, happy to be working
but with a lot of responsibility because we know it's going to be very hard Saturday's game. We've
been working hard and starting to prepare, so Saturday will be a good game.” - Jean Mota

"We are in a really good moment and the other teams know that it is difficult to play against us
especially at home so | respect them. We want to beat them inside the pitch, winning, adding points,
and playing well, and that's what we are doing. So it seems normal to me that other teams now look
at us and know that when they are going to play against us, they have a hard game ahead." - Jean
Mota



2022 MLS Team of the Week Honorees:

Week 1: Damion Lowe

Damion Lowe 2 was been named to the bench of the MLS Team of the Week, following his strong debut in Inter Miami’s season opener against Chicago
Fire FC on Saturday, Feb. 26. The Jamaican international started and played the entire 90 minutes, recording his first clean sheet in front of an electric home
crowd at DRV PNK Stadium.

Week 6: Leonardo Campana

Leonardo Campana was been named to the MLS Team of the Week following his hat trick-scoring performance in the 3-2 victory against 2021 Supporters’
Shield winners the New England Revolution on Saturday, April 9 at DRV PNK Stadium.

Week 7: Aime Mabika

Aime Mabika was named to the MLS Team of the Week following his outstanding performance in the team’s 1-0 win over the Seattle Sounders on Saturday,
April 16. He started and played the entire 90 minutes, helping man a stalwart defense that maintained a clean sheet against a surging Seattle offense.

Week 8: Leonrdo Campana

Leonardo Campana has been named after recording a goal and the game-winning assist in the 2-1 win over Atlanta United on Sunday, April 24 at DRV PNK
Stadium. The victory extended the team’s winning streak to four across all competitions. He was named Heineken Man of the Match for the third time in the
past four matches, has been involved in each of the team’s last seven goals across all competitions - a club record - scoring five and assisting two.

Week 12: Damion Lowe, Drake Callender

Lowe earned his spot in the MLS Team of the Week after anchoring the defense and denying Philadelphia with two blocks, two key interceptions and a
heroic goal line clearance. The Jamaican international also recorded his first goal for the club last week against D.C. United.

Callender, meanwhile, made his first appearance in the MLS Team of the Week bench, following his Heineken Man of the Match performance against
the Philadelphia Union. During the draw on the road against Philadelphia, Callender made an outstanding eight saves, six of which were from close
range inside the box, earning him his first MLS clean sheet in confident fashion. Callender’s save in the fifth minute of the match received recognition in
SportsCenter Top 10 plays coming in No. 4 on the list.

Week 13: Phil Neville, Drake Callender

Head coach Phil Neville and goalkeeper Drake Callender were named to the Team of the Week for week 13 of the 2022 MLS regular season. The pair
earned the honors after the team defeated the New York Red Bulls 2-0 on Sunday, May 22 at DRV PNK Stadium. The team’s win earned the club three
points and snapped the Red Bulls’ seven road-match unbeaten streak.

Week 14: Robert Taylor

Robert Taylor was named to the MLS Team following his key contributions off the bench to secure the team’s 2-1 win over the Portland Timbers on Saturday
night at DRV PNK Stadium.The Finnish international entered the match at halftime and provided an attacking boost to the squad by scoring his second goal
in back-to-back MLS games, both resulting in consecutive victories for the team and helping extend the team’s home undefeated run to six at DRV PNK
Stadium across all competitions.

Week 16: Indiana Vassilev, Bryce Duke

Attacker Indiana Vassilev and midfielder Bryce Duke were named to Team of the Week after their stellar performances in Inter Miami’s 2-1 victory over
Minnesota United FC. Vassilev became the first player in MLS history to score both a game-tying and game-winning goal after entering the game in the 80th
minute or later. Duke was named to the bench after notching an assist in the 87th minute on a perfectly weighted pass to Vassilev, to tie the game at 1-1. In
addition to the assist, the midfielder contributed five key passes, five ball recoveries, nine duels won, and won both of his tackles.

Week 18: Damion Lowe

Damion Lowe made his third appearance in the MLS Team of the Week this season following a determined defensive display in Inter Miami’s 1-1 draw
against FC Dallas on July 4 at Toyota Stadium. Lowe anchored the Herons’ defensive line against FC Dallas, with a performance that saw him complete the
game with an 84.8% passing rate, win 71.4% of duels, and make three key tackles. The Jamaican National has been a near constant in the defense, playing
1,320 minutes for Inter Miami this season in MLS, with four clean sheets, and a team-leading 33 successful interceptions.

Week 21: Gonzalo Higuain, Gregore

Gonzalo Higuain and midfielder Gregore were named to the MLS Team of the Week following the pair’s contributions helped rally the Herons to an
exhilarating 3-2 comeback win over Charlotte FC, Saturday, July 16, at DRV PNK Stadium. Higuain was named to the starting X! of the Team of the Week
after the decorated striker scored his second goal in as many matches off the bench. Team captain Gregore, meanwhile, was named to the bench of the
Team of the Week; the midfielder also assisted on Inter Miami's first goal of the match, logging two assists that evening to take his overall record in 2022 to
three.

Week 23: Gonzalo Higuain

Inter Miami CF forward Gonzalo Higuain was been named to the MLS Team of the Week The nomination to the starting XI comes after Higuain’s first-half hat
trick helped guide the Herons to a 4-4 draw against FC Cincinnati the night of Saturday, July 30, at DRV PNK Stadium.

Week 24: Drake Callender

Callender first played a vital role in securing three points on the road against the San Jose Earthquakes, where he was an academy player from 2013 to
2016, on Aug.3; the shot-stopper made five crucial saves and maintained a clean sheet for the Herons in the first matchup in club history between the
sides. The three-time Team of the Week honoree followed with another dynamic performance in a drawn game against CF Montréal at Stade Saputo on
Aug. 6; Callender finished the night with three saves, including one of which denied Montréal the opportunity to extend their lead in the second half.
Week 25: Alejandro Pozuelo

The Spaniard recorded his first goals for Inter Miami with a pair of precise finishes, along with a secondary assist for the team’s second goal of the night, to
propel the Herons to a critical 3-2 victory. Pozuelo finished with an 86% pass rate and two key passes.

Week 26: Damion Lowe

Damion Lowe was chosen to the MLS Team of the Week following a dominating defensive performance, as well as registering an assist, in a crucial win
over Toronto FC at DRV PNK Stadium on Saturday night.



2022 MLS Player of the Week Honorees:

Week 6: Leonardo Campana

Campana registered a perfect hat-trick, scoring with his right, left and head, to lead Inter Miami CF past the New
England Revolution by 3-2 on Saturday, April 9 at DRV PNK Stadium. Campana’s hat-trick, which was the first recorded
by an Inter Miami player for the club, also earned him a spot in the MLS Team of the Week. On Saturday, Campana led
the response for Inter Miami CF as they trailed the New England Revolution by a goal, equalizing in the 17th minute with
a well taken header to the far post off of Ariel Lassiter’s cross. Only six minutes later in the 23rd minute, Robbie Robinson
squared the ball from the left side of the penalty box to Campana, who would fire the hosts into the lead with a left footed
shot into the roof of the net. In the 88th minute, Noah Allen and Bryce Duke played in tandem to produce the opportunity
for the game winner. Duke played a ball into the six yard box to Campana, which was initially deflected. Campana
stayed with the play and the ball eventually fell to him, allowing him to deftly poke the game winner past New England’s
Brad Knighton.

Week 23: Gonzalo Higuain

The recognition comes after the Argentine notched a first-half hat trick Saturday July 30, at DRV PNK Stadium in a 4-4
draw against FC Cincinnati. Higuain became the first-ever Inter Miami player, and just the third MLS player this season,
to score three goals in the first half of a match. Additionally, he joined fellow striker Leonardo Campana (April 9, 2022 vs.
New England Revolution) as the only players in club history to score a hat trick. The South Americans are the only pair of
MLS teammates to each score a hat trick in the same season since 2019. Higuain’s brilliance began in the 23rd minute
when he slotted home a free kick from the edge of the box into the top right corner of the net. A left-footed finish in the
37th minute followed by a penalty kick during first-half stoppage time completed the historic hat trick giving Higuain
seven goals against FC Cincinnati since the start of 2020, the most by an MLS player against a single club during that
span. With his performance Saturday night, Higuain has now scored in three of his last four MLS appearances and is the
first player in club history to score 20 MLS regular season goals. Higuain is Inter Miami’s second MLS Player of the Week
nominee this season, joining Campana in Week 6, and the only player in club history to earn multiple MLS Player of the
Week honors after winning the award in Week 5 of 2021.

Week 25: Alejandro Pozuelo

Inter Miami CF attacking midfielder Alejandro Pozuelo has been named to the MLS Team of the Week presented by

Audi for Week 25 of the 2022 MLS regular season. Pozuelo, who joined the club as a Designated Player this summer,
was selected for the Team of the Week following a standout performance over the weekend, scoring a brace against
New York City FC at DRV PNK Stadium on Saturday, Aug. 13. The Spaniard recorded his first goals for Inter Miami with

a pair of precise finishes, along with a secondary assist for the team'’s second goal of the night, to propel the Herons to
a critical 3-2 victory. Pozuelo, the 2020 Landon Donovan MLS MVP, finished with an 86% pass rate and two key passes.
He also converted each of his shots on target, and brought his record against NYCFC to nine goals and five assists in 12
games against the Northeastern outfit. Pozuelo becomes the tenth Inter Miami player to be featured in the Team of the
Week this season. The club has now had a representative, either player or coach, in the Team of the Week in 13 different
weeks of the 2022 MLS regular season.

2022 MLS All-Stars:

DeAndre Yedlin

Yedlin, who became the second All-Star in club history, was selected for an MLS All-Star for the third time in his career
after partaking in the 2013 and 2014 editions when he was a Seattle Sounders FC player. Yedlin came into the match
after halftime and played the second 45 minutes as the MLS All-Stars topped the Liga MX All-Stars 2-1 in a thrilling
fixture.

2022 MLS Goal of the Week:

Week 8: Leonardo Campana

The end result is a narrow win for Inter Miami CF striker Leo Campana, whose red-hot form helped power a 2-1 win over
Atlanta United. The Ecuadorian international earned first place through 27.4% of the vote, a left-footed shot that capped
a beautiful over-the-shoulder collection from DeAndre Yedlin’s cross.

Week 23: Gonzalo Higuain

Inter Miami CF star Gonzalo Higuain has earned AT&T 5G Goal of the Week honors for Week 23 of the MLS season after
lasering a free kick into the top corner in last weekend’s 4-4 draw with FC Cincinnati.



PREVIOUS MATCH RECAP

INTER MIAMI CF EARNS 2-1 WIN OVER TORONTO FC AT DRV PNK
STADIUM

Inter Miami CF earned a 2-1 win over Toronto FC on Saturday night at DRV PNK Stadium. Heineken Man of
the Match Jean Mota and winger Ariel Lassiter scored the team’s goals tonight for Inter Miami to extend its
unbeaten run in MLS play to five and continue its strong form at home, having lost only once in its last 12
outings in South Florida.

Inter Miami took the field on Saturday night with a starting Xl featuring two changes from its thrilling 3-2 victory
over New York City FC a week ago. Drake Callender started in goal; DeAndre Yedlin, Damion Lowe, Ryan
Sailor and Chris McVey formed the team’s backline; captain Gregore, Mota and Alejandro Pozuelo lined up in
midfield; Robert Taylor and Lassiter flanked striker Gonzalo Higuain in attack.

Lassiter and Sailor were the two changes, returning to the starting Xl in place of Kieran Gibbs and Bryce Duke.
Additionally, midfielder Pozuelo faced his former side after playing for Toronto FC for three and a half seasons
from 2019 up to this summer when he joined the club.

The first half saw the sides trading blows, starting with the hosts striking first, opening the scoring in the 24th
minute. Following a throw-in, Yedlin and Higuain played a one-two on the right wing, and the Argentine skipped
past a defender before laying a pass off for Mota, who struck a powerful shot on target, off the hands of the
Toronto goalkeeper and into the back of the net to take the 1-0 lead. The goal was Mota’s second in MLS this
season and third across all competitions, while the assist was Higuain’s third of the year and Yedlin’s secondary
assist also took his assist tally up to three on the season.

Toronto equalized just four minutes later when a Federico Bernardeschi cross took a big deflection, and
Lorenzo Insigne slid and volleyed the ball outside the box, slotting it inside the far post for the equalizer.

Just before halftime, however, Inter Miami reclaimed its lead with a perfectly worked free kick routine; Mota
played it short to Pozuelo, who clipped a ball to Lowe at the far post, and the Jamaican international defender
headed it back across to Lassiter in front of the goal where the Costa Rican controlled it and calmly finished
to make it 2-1. The goal marked Lassiter’s second in as many matches and third this season in MLS, while the
assist was Lowe’s first, and the secondary assist brought Pozuelo’s Inter Miami tally up to four and his MLS
season tally up to nine.

After the break, both teams delivered energetic performances, with plenty of threatening opportunities in attack
for both sides. Inter Miami defended stoutly to keep the danger away. Notably, Callender and Lowe registered
several crucial defensive interventions to deny Toronto’s offensive efforts.

Inter Miami held onto its 2-1 throughout the remainder of a thrilling second half to clinch three valuable points
at home and climb up to fifth place in the Eastern Conference standings as the team carries on with its playoff
push.

Mota was voted Heineken Man of the Match by fans following his long-range strike and controlling midfield
performance.

Inter Miami will take to the road for its next match, traveling North to face the New York Red Bulls on Saturday,
Aug. 27 at 7 p.m. ET.



PREVIOUS STARTING XI VS TORONTO FC

BENCH: GK Marsman; D Gibbs, Jones, Mabika; M Duke, Ulloa; F Rodriguez, Vassilev



2022 INTER MIAMI CF STARTING LINEUPS

DATE OPPONENT LINEUP

2/26 CHI GK Diop; D McVey, Lowe, Quinteros, Yedlin, Allen; M Adams, Gregore, Mota; F Higuain, Campana

3/6 @ AUS GK Diop; D McVey, Shea, Quinteros, Yedlin, Allen; M Adams, Gregore, Mota; F Higuain, Lassiter

3/12 LAFC GK Diop; D McVey, Shea, Lowe, Yedlin; M Adams, Gregore, Mota, Taylor, Higuain; F Campana

3/19 @ CIN GK Callender; D McVey, Gibbs, Lowe, Yedlin; M Adams, Gregore, Mota, Taylor, Higuain; F Campana
4/2 HOU GK Marsman; D McVey, Lowe, Yedlin, Allen; M Gregore, Mota, Taylor, Lassiter, Robinson; F Higuain
4/9 NE GK Marsman; D McVey, Lowe, Yedlin, Mabika; M Gregore, Mota, Taylor, Lassiter, Robinson; F Campana
4/16 @ SEA GK Marsman; D McVey, Lowe, Yedlin, Mabika; M Gregore, Mota, Taylor, Lassiter, Robinson; F Campana
4/19 @ MIA FC GK Callender; D Lowe, Quinteros, Mabika, Allen; M Adams, Gregore, Taylor, Rodriguez, Duke; F Campana
4/24 ATL GK Marsman; D McVey, Lowe, Yedlin, Mabika; M Adams, Mota, Taylor; F Campana, Lassiter, Robinson
4/30 @ NE GK Marsman; D McVey, Lowe, Yedlin, Mabika; M Gregore, Mota, Duke; F Campana, Lassiter, Taylor

5/7 @ CTL GK Callender; D McVey, Sailor, Yedlin, Gibbs; M Gregore, Motra, Duke; F Campana, Robinson, Vassilev
5/10 SGATOR GK Callender; D McVey, Quinteros, Yedlin, Jones; M Adams, Taylor, Vassilev; F Higuain, Lassiter, Rodriguez
5/14 DCU GK Callender; D McVey, Lowe, Yedlin, Gibbs; M Gregore, Mota, Duke; F Campana, Lassiter

5/18 @ PHI GK Callender; D McVey, Lowe, Sailor, Ulloa; M Gregore, Mota, Duke; F Campana, Taylor, Vassilev

5/22 NYRB GK Callender; D McVey, Lowe, Sailor, Yedlin; M Gregore, Mota, Duke; F Campana, Lassiter, Vassilev
5/25 @ORL GK Callender; D McVey, Lowe, Mabika, Ulloa; M Gregore, Taylor; F Higuain, Rodriguez, Vassilev

5/28 POR GK Callender; D McVey, Lowe, Sailor, Yedlin; M Gregore, Mota, Duke; F Campana, Lassiter, Robinson
6/19 @ ATL GK Callender; D McVey, Lowe, Sailor, Yedlin; M Mota, Taylor, Duke; F Campana, Lassiter, Vassilev

6/25 MIN GK Callender; D McVey, Lowe, Sailor, Yedlin; M Gregore, Ulloa, Duke; F Campana, Lassiter, Taylor

7/4 @ DAL GK Callender; D McVey, Lowe, Sailor, Yedlin; M Mota, Taylor, Ulloa; F Higuain, Lassiter, Vassilev

7/9 @ ORL GK Callender; D McVey, Lowe, Sailor, Yedlin; M Gregore, Mota, Taylor, Vassilev; F Campana, Duke

7/13 PHI GK Callender; D McVey, Lowe, Mabika; M Gregore, Mota, Taylor, Yedlin; F Campana, Duke, Rodriguez
7/16 CTL GK Callender; D, McVey, Lowe, Sailor, Yedlin; M Gregore, Mota, Pozuelo; F Campana, Taylor, Vassilev
7/23 @ NYCFC GK Callender; D McVey, Sailor, Yedlin, Gibbs; M Gregore, Mota, Pozuelo; F Higuain, Taylor, Vassilev
7/30 CIN GK Callender; D McVey, Lowe, Sailor; M Greogore, Mota, Taylor, Yedlin; F Higuain, Pozuelo, Vassilev
8/3 @ SJE GK Callender; D McVey, Lowe, Yedlin, Gibbs; M Gregore, Mota Taylor, Higuain, Pozuelo; F Campana
8/6 @ MTL GK Callender; D McVey, Sailor, Mabika, Yedlin; M Gregore, Mota, Pozuelo, Taylor, Duke; F Higuain
8/13 NYCFC GK Callender; D McVey, Lowe, Yedlin, Gibbs; M Greoge, Mota, Pozuelo, Taylor, Duke; F Higuain

8/20 TOR GK Callender; D McVey, Lowe, Sailor; M Gregore, Mota Taylor, Yedlin; F Higuain, Pozuelo, Vassilev
8/27 NYRB GK, D, M, F

8/31 @ CLB GK,D, M, F

9/4 ORL GK,D, M, F

9/10 @ CHI GK,D, M, F

9/13 CLB GK, D, M, F

9/18 @ DCU GK, D, M, F

9/30 @TOR GK, D, M, F

10/9 MTL GK,D, M, F



2022 INTER MIAMI CF ALPHABETICAL ROSTER

Name

DeAndre Yedlin
Kieran Gibbs
Christopher McVey
Jean Mota
Alejandro Pozuelo
Leonardo Campana
Gonzalo Higuain
Ariel Lassiter
Aimé Mabika
Victor Ulloa
Corentin Jean
Robert Taylor
Indiana Vassilev
Harvey Neville
Robbie Robinson
Brek Shea

Nick Marsman
Bryce Duke

lan Fray

Emerson Rodriguez
Gregore

Drake Callender
Edison Azcona

CJ dos Santos
George Acosta
Damion Lowe
Noah Allen

Joevin Jones
Felipe Valencia
Ryan Sailor
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022 INTER MIAMI CF NUMERICAL ROSTER

HT
5'8"
511"
64"
58"
57"
6'2"
61"
510"
6'6"
511"
57"
6’0"
58"
510"
6’2"
6’3"
6’2"
57"
6'2"
59"
511"
6'3"
56"
6’4"
57"
6'3"
59"
511"
57"
6’4"

WT
165
161
180
159
166
174
172
154
214
165
143
172
1660
163
170
181
179
160
173
150
172
205
135
185
130
174
145
160
140
180

DOB

07/09/1993
09/26/1989
04/12/1997
10/15/1993
09/20/1991
07/20/2000
12/10/1987
09/27/1994
08/16/1998
03/04/1992
07/15/1995
10/21/1994
02/16/2001
06/26/2002
12/17/1998
02/28/1990
10/01/1990
02/28/2000
08/31/2002
08/25/2000
03/02/1994
10/07/1997
11/21/2003
08/24/2000
01/19/2000
05/05/1993
04/28/2004
08/03/1991
03/01/2005
01/01/1998

HOMETOWN
Seattle, WA

London, England
Sparsor, Sweden

Sao Paulo, Brazil
Sevilla, Spain
Guayaquil, Ecuador
Brest, France
Turrialba, Costa Rica
Lusaka, Zambia
Ciudad Juarez, Mexico
Blois, France

Kuopio, Finland
Savannah, GA
Manchester, UK
Camden, SC

College Station, TX
Zwolle, Netherlands
Peoria, AZ

Cocunut Creek, FL
Buenaventura, Colombia
Juiz de Fora, Brazil
Sacramento, CA
Deerfield Beach, FL
Philadelphia, PA
Miami, FL

Kingston, Jamaica
Pembroke Pines, FL
Carenage, Trinidad & Tobago
Pembroke Pines, FL
Centennial, CO

PRONUNCIATION
(dee-AHN-dray YED-lin)
(kee-ruhn gibbz)
(chris-TOH-fer mik-VAY)
(jahn mo-tah)

(ah-leh-HAN-dro po-zoo-eh-low)

(le-oh-nar-doh cam-PAH-nah)
(Gon-zah-low ee-giia-een)
(ah-ree-el lah-sih-ter)
(uh-MAY muh-BEE-kuh)
(vee-k-tor ooh-joh-ah)
(ko-rahn-tahn jehn)
(raw-buhrt tay-lor)
(IN-dee-ah-nah VAH-si-lev)
(har-vey neh-vil)

(rob-bee ro-been-son)
(brek shay)

(nick mars-man)

(bryse dook)

(ee-uhn fray)

(EH-mer-son roh-DREE-gehz)
(gre-goh-ree)
(drake-kah-lenn-dur)
(eh-di-son az-con-a)

(cee jay dos SAN-tos)

(j-or-j ah-cos-ta)
(DAY-me-un low)

(no-uh ah-len)

(JOE-vin jones)

(feh-lee-pay vah-len-see-ah)
(rai-un say-lor)

PREV. CLUB
Galatasaray SK

West Bromwich Albion
IF Elfsborg

Santos FC

Toronto FC

Wolverhampton Wanderers FC

Juventus F.C.
Houston Dynamo FC
Inter Miami CF II

FC Cincinnati

RC Lens
Sportsklubben Brann
Aston Villa FC

Inter Miami CF II
Clemson University
Atlanta United FC
Feyenoord Rotterdam
LAFC

Inter Miami CF II
Millionarios FC
Esporte Clube Bahia
University of California
Inter Miami CF II

SL Benfica B

Inter Miami CF II

Al Ittihad

Inter Miami CF II
Seattle Sounders FC
Inter Miami CF Il

University of Washington

No. Name POS HT WT DOB HOMETOWN PRONUNCIATION PREV. CLUB
30 George Acosta M 57" 130 01/19/2000  Miami, FL (j-or-j ah-cos-ta) Inter Miami CF II
32 Noah Allen D 5'9" 145 04/28/2004  Pembroke Pines, FL (no-uh ah-len) Inter Miami CF II
28 Edison Azcona M 56" 135 11/21/2003  Deerfield Beach, FL (eh-di-son az-con-a) Inter Miami CF I
27 Drake Callender GK 6'3" 205 10/07/1997  Sacramento, CA (drake-kah-lenn-dur) University of California
9 Leonardo Campana F 6’2" 174 07/24/2000  Guayaquil, Ecuador (le-oh-nar-doh cam-PAH-nah) Wolverhampton Wanderers FC
22 Bryce Duke M 57" 160 02/28/2001  Peoria, AZ (bryse dook) LAFC
24 lan Fray D 6'2" 173 08/31/2002  Cocunut Creek, FL (ee-uhn fray) Inter Miami CF Il
3 Kieran Gibbs D 511" 141 09/26/1989  London, England (kee-ruhn gibbz) West Bromwich Albion
26 Gregore M 511" 172 03/02/1994  Juiz de Fora, Brazil (gre-goh-ree) Esporte Clube Bahia
10 Gonzalo Higuain F 61" 172 12/10/1987  Brest, France (gon-zah-low ee-giia-een) Juventus F.C.
14 Corentin Jean F 5'7" 143 07/15/1995  Blois, France (ko-rahn-tahn jehn) RC Lens
33 Joevin Jones D/M 511" 160 08/03/1991  Carenage, Trinidad &Tobago (JOE-vin jones) Seattle Sounders FC
11 Ariel Lassiter F 510" 154 09/27/1994  Turrialba, Costa Rica (ah-ree-el lah-sih-ter) Houston Dynamo FC
31 Damion Lowe D 6'3" 174 05/05/1993  Kingston, Jamaica (DAY-me-un low) Al Ittihad
12 Aimé Mabika D 66" 214 08/16/1998  Lusaka, Zambia (uh-MAY muh-BEE-kuh) Inter Miami CF II
21 Nick Marsman GK 6'2" 179 10/01/1990  Zwolle, Netherlands (nick mars-man) Feyenoord Rotterdam
4 Christopher McVey D 6’4" 180 04/12/1997  Sparsdr, Sweden (chris-TOH-fer mik-VAY) IF Elfsborg
18 Harvey Neville D 510" 163 06/26/2002  Manchester, UK (har-vey neh-vil) Inter Miami CF II
7 Jean Mota M 5'8" 159 10/15/1993  Séo Paulo, Brazil (jahn mo-tah) Santos FC
8 Alejandro Pozuelo M 57" 166 09/20/1991  Sevilla, Spain (ah-leh-HAN-dro po-zoo-eh-low) Toronto FC
19 Robbie Robinson F 6'2" 170 12/17/1998  Camden, SC (rob-bee ro-been-son) Clemson University
25 Emerson Rodriguez M/F 59" 150 08/25/2000  Buenaventura, Colombia (EH-mer-son roh-DREE-gehz) Millionarios FC
45 Ryan Sailor D 64" 180 11/27/199 Centennial, CO (rai-un say-lor) University of Washington
29 CJ dos Santos GK 6'4" 185 08/24/2000  Philadelphia, PA (cee jay dos SAN-tos) SL Benfica B
20 Brek Shea D/M 6’3" 181 02/28/1990  College Station, TX (brek shay) Atlanta United FC
16 Robert Taylor M 6'0" 172 10/21/1994  Kuopio, Finland (raw-buhrt tay-lor) Sportsklubben Brann
13 Victor Ulloa M 511" 165 03/04/1992  Ciudad Juarez, Mexico (vee-k-tor ooh-joh-ah) FC Cincinnati
35 Felipe Valencia M 57" 140 03/01/2005  Pembroke Pines, FL (feh-lee-pay vah-len-see-ah) Inter Miami CF Il
17 Indiana Vassilev M/F 5'8" 1660 02/16/2001 Savannah, GA (IN-dee-ah-nah VAH-si-lev) Aston Villa FC
2 DeAndre Yedlin D 5'8" 165 07/09/1993  Seattle, WA (dee-AHN-dray YED-lin) Galatasaray SK
Phil Neville Head Coach Dawn Scott Performance Director
Jason Kreis Assistant Coach Julian Haigh Director of Sport Science
2 O 22 Mark Mason Assistant Coach, Director of Tom Jobe Director of Fitness and Rehabilitation
COACHING Goalkeeping & Set Piece Specialist Silas Waszczuk Sports Performance Specialist
STA FF Sebastian Saja Assistant Goalkeeper Coach
Alec Scott Performance Analyst
Tom Childs Performance Analyst




PHIL
NEVILLE

HEAD COACH

DOB: 01/21/1977 Previous Team: England Women's National Team

« Neville joined the Club as head coach in Jan. 2021.

« He previously served as manager of the England Women's National Team, taking
charge in Jan. 2018.

Neville helped guide England to a second-place finish in the 2018 SheBelieves Cup, a
title-winning run in the 2019 SheBelieves Cup, and an undefeated 2019 FIFA Women'’s
World Cup Qualification run.

Neville, who holds a UEFA Pro License for coaching, previously completed coaching stints as an assistant with Valencia
CF, Manchester United and the England Men's Under-21s.

Prior to coaching, he had a distinguished playing career of 20 years, prominently featuring for Manchester United and
Everton FC.

He began his career in the Manchester United academy before making his first team debut in 1995.

Neville went on to make over 300 appearances for the Red Devils, helping the team win the Premier League six times,
the FA Cup three times and the UEFA Champions League once, including winning all three in one season to claim the
coveted treble in 1998-99.

With Everton, Neville also made over 300 appearances in all competitions, and was rewarded for his effort by earning
the title of captain with the Toffees.

On the international stage, Neville featured prominently for England. He made 59 appearances for the Three Lions,
including five across two different UEFA EURO tournaments (2000 and 2004).

JASON
KREIS

ASSISTANT COACH

DOB: 12/29/1972 Previous Club: Inter Miami CF Il

« Kreis brings extensive coaching experience, most recently serving as head coach for both Inter
Miami CF Il and the U.S. U-23 Men's National Team.

As head coach of Real Salt Lake in 2009 he led the team to its first MLS Cup title,
becoming the youngest head coach in MLS history (34) to win MLS Cup.

« Kreis began his professional career in the sport as a player, making over 300
appearances over 12 years in the MLS.
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MARK
MASON

ASSISTANT COACH, DIRECTOR OF GOALKEEPING & SET PIECE SPECIALIST

DOB: 10/17/1987 Previous Team: England Women's National Team

« Joined Inter Miami in March 2021.

« Mason most recently worked as Goalkeeper Coach of the England Women’s National
Team (2016-2021).

« He previously held roles with Ipswich Town FC (2009-2010), Southend United Football
Club (2010), Portsmouth Football Club (2010-2012) and Brighton & Hove Albion FC
(2012-2016).




SEBASTIAN
SAJA

ASSISTANT GOALKEEPER COACH

DOB: 06/05/1979 Previous Club: Inter Miami CF Academy

Promoted from the Inter Miami CF Academy where he was the Goalkeeper
Coordinator and Coach on January 13, 2020.

The Argentine played for several different teams before retiring in 2017, spending the
most time with Club Atlético San Lorenzo de Almagro and Racing Club.

He received four senior caps for the Argentine national team.

ALEC
SCOTT

PERFORMANCE ANALYST

DOB: 06/09/1988 Previous Team: England Women's National Team

« Joined Inter Miami in March 2021.

« Senior Team Assistant Performance Analyst for the England Men’s National Team (2013-2016),
Performance Analyst for the England Men’s Under-20’s National Team (2016-2021).

« Previously, Scott was Academy Performance Analyst for Everton FC (2009-2010), and
Performance Analyst and Sport Scientist for Liverpool F.C. (2010-2013).

TOM
CHILDS

PERFORMANCE ANALYST

DOB: 12/13/1985 Previous Club: Seattle Sounders FC

Joined Inter Miami in January 2022.

« First Team Video Analyst for the Seattle Sounders (2016-2019).
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Previously served as Senior Performance Analyst for Northampton Town Football Club (2015-
2016) and U18s Performance Analyst for Notts County Football Club (2014-2015).

s




DEANDRE
Y E D L I N dee-AHN-dray YED-lin

DEFENDER HT: 58" | WT: 165 Ibs | DOB: 07/09/1993

Previous Club: Galatasaray SK
Acquired: Signed by Inter Miami on Feb. 2, 2022.
League Stats:

Year Club GP GS Goals Assists Mins
ﬁl ﬁ 2022 Inter Miami CF 26 25 0 3 2277

2021-22 | Galatasaray SK 16 15 0 0 146

.

Yedlin is Concacaf Nations League, Supporters’ Shield, U.S. Open Cup and EFL Championship winner, and former MLS All-Star.

He has also been a standout for the U.S. Men’s National Team, winning the U.S. Soccer Young Athlete of the Year award in 2014, won
the 2019-20 Concacaf Nations League, and maked 70 appearances for the senior team thus far. In addition to Nations League, the
right back has featured in a FIFA World Cup, a Concacaf Gold Cup, and the 2016 Copa América Centenario, among other competitions.

The defender featured for two other English teams prior to his spell with Newcastle, featuring for Tottenham Hotspur FC and
Sunderland AFC. He played in England for six years, making 125 apperances for Newcastle, four for Sunderland, and four for
Tottenham Hotspur FC.

KIERAN
GIBBS

DEFENDER HT: 511" | WT: 141 Ibs | DOB: 09/26/1989

Previous Club: West Bromwich Albion
Acquired: Signed by Inter Miamil on March 23, 2021.

% League Stats:
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Year Club GP GS Goals Assists Mins
3 ﬂ 2022 Inter Miami CF 11 6 0 0 488
F 2021 Inter Miami CF 12 10 1 0 701

« Made his Inter Miami debut in July 2021.

« Gibbs made over 300 appearances across all competitions in 14 seasons playing in England, primarily with Arsenal FC
in the Premier League.

« He helped Arsenal win the FA Cup three times (2014, 2015, 2017) and the FA Community Shield twice (2015, 2016).

«  Gibbs made over 200 appearances for Arsenal in all competitions, including 39 in the UEFA Champions League, and
100 appearances for West Brom, helping the team get promoted from the Championship back up to the Premier League
in the 2019-2020 season, guiding the team to a second-place finish in the Championship.

CHRISTOPHER
M CV EY chris-TOH-fer mik-VAY

DEFENDER HT: 6’4" | WT: 1176 Ibs | DOB: 04/12/1997

Previous Club: IF Elfsborg
Acquired: Signed by Inter Miami on Jan. 14, 2022.

League Stats:

Year Club GP GS Goals Assists Mins
2022 Inter Miami CF 26 26 1 1 2340
2021-22 IF Elfsborg 23 17 0 0 1617

He has represented Sweden with the U-17 and U-18 National Team.
Made 42 apperances across all compeitions for Elfsborg between 2017 and 2021.

Played in in five UEFA Conference League qualifying matches in the 2021-2022 campaign, netting once and dishing out an assist in
the process.

During his tenure at Elfsborg, he was also loaned out to Swedish second division club Dalkfurd FF in 2019, making 17 apperances and
registering one goal and an assist.




JEAN
MOTA ...

MIDFIELDER HT: 58" | WT: 159 Ibs | DOB: 10/15/1993

Previous Club: Santos FC
f::i Acquired: Signed by Inter Miami on Dec. 12, 2021.
League Stats:

2022 Inter Miami CF 25 25 2 2 2003
2021-22 | Santos CF 23 21 2 2 1681

"“*\.“
~ Year Club GP GS Goals Assists Mins

Mota has amassed a total 257 appearances across all competitions, including 164 matches in the Brazilian Série A.

Signed with Fortaleza in Sept. 2015 and played a key role in the team’s 2016 Campeonato Cearense winning campaign and was
named the Best Player of the tournament.

He registered 27 appearances in the CONMEBOL Copa Libertadores, netting once and handing out four assists, and eight appearances
in the CONMEBOL Copa Sudamericana, recording one assist.

Was named the competition’s Best Player, Top Scorer and named to the Team of the Year in the 2019 Campeonato Paulista campaign.

ALEJANDRO
P OZ U E LO (ah-leh-HAN-dro po-zoo-eh-low)

MIDFIELDER HT: 5’7" | WT: 165 Ibs | DOB: 09/20/1991

Previous Club: Toronto FC
Acquired: Designated Player acquired in a trade with Toronto FC on July 7, 2022
League Stats:

Year Club GP GS Goals Assists Mins
2022 Inter Miami CF 7 7 2 4 590
D 2022 | Toronto FC 16 | 16 4 5 1406
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Has starred in MLS for over three seasons, first joining Toronto in March 2019. The Spaniard has made 88 total regular season appear-
ances for the team, including 81 starts, notching 26 goals and 31 assists in that time. He has also started in five playoff matches for
the team, tallying two goals and three assists in the process.

+In 2020, Pozuelo started all 23 of Toronto’s regular season matches in the shortened campaign, scoring nine goals and providing 10
assists. His output was not only good enough for a repeat appearance on the MLS Best XI list, but also earned him the 2020 Landon
Donovan MVP Award.

Prior to joining MLS, he featured for KRC Genk in the Belgian First Division A (2015-2019), Rayo Vallecano in Spain’s LaLiga (2014-
2015), Swansea City in the English Premier League (2013-2014), Real Betis in LaLiga (2011-2013) and Real Betis B in Spain’s Segunda
Divisién B (2010-2012).

LEONARDO
CAMPANA

FORWARD HT: 6’2" | WT: 174 Ibs | DOB: 7/24/2000

le-oh-nar-doh cam-PAH-nah

Previous Club: Wolverhampton Wanderers FC
Acquired: Signed on loan from the Wolves by Inter Miami on Jan. 20, 2022
League Stats:

Year Club GP GS Goals Assists Mins
2022 Inter Miami CF 22 18 8 2 1387
2021-22 | Grasshopper Club Zirich 9 9 1 2 801

He helped the Ecuador senior side climb to third in the standings in the highly contested CONMEBOL FIFA World Cup Qualifiers and
featured prominently in the 2021 Copa América.

Led the U-20 national team to the CONMEBOL 2019 South American U-20 Championship title as the top scorer in the tournament
with six goals in nine games.

Made his senior international debut in a friendly against the United States in March 2019. He has gone on to make 10 senior
appearances for the team thus far, appearing in FIFA World Cup Qualifiers and the 2021 Copa América, where he featured in four of
the team’s five games.
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GONZALO
HIGUAIN .......c...

FORWARD HT: 6’1" | WT: 172 Ibs | DOB: 12/10/1987

Previous Club: Juventus F.C.
Acquired: Signed as Designated Player on Sep.18, 2020.
League Stats:

Year Club GP GS Goals Assists Mins
2022 Inter Miami CF 20 12 8 3 1124
2021 Inter Miami CF 30 28 12 9 2457

Was the leader for the club in goals scored and assists for the 2020 season.

Record-breaking goalscorer and three-time LaLiga and Serie A winner was signed as Inter Miami's third Designated Player on
September 18, 2020.

One-time Copa del Rey, two-time Supercopa de Espafia, three-time Coppa Italia, one-time Supercoppa Italiana, and one-time UEFA
Europa League champion. He has been named to the Serie A Team of the Year three times, UEFA Europa League Squad of the Season
twice and Juventus Player of the Year twice. He also holds the record for most goals scored in a single Serie A season with 36.

Starred for prestioguous European clubs Juventus F.C., A.C. Milan, Chelsea FC, S.S.C Napoli, and Real Madrid CF, as well as the
Argentine national team. He is the 11th hightest scorer in Real Madrid history, eighth highest in Napoli history, and fifth highest in
Argentina's history.

ARIEL
LASSITER ... IN

FORWARD HT: 510" | WT: 154 Ibs | DOB: 09/27/1994

Previous Club: Houston Dynamo FC
Acquired: Acquired in a trade with Houston Dyanmo FC on December 2021.
League Stats:

Year Club GP GS Goals Assists Mins
2022 Inter Miami CF 22 13 3 3 1263
2021 Houston Dynamo FC 19 4 0 0 544

Has made 17 appearances for the Costa Rican men’s national team, scoring his first goal for Los Ticos in a July 2021 Concacaf Gold
Cup match against Guadeloupe.

Lassiter has featured for the team in several prominent competitions including the Gold Cup, Concacaf Nations League and a FIFA
World Cup Qualifier. At the youth international levels, Lassiter featured for both the United States and Costa Rica.

His MLS career began with the LA Galaxy, joining the club in 2015, where he first excelled with their USL team LA Galaxy II,
registering 34 goals and six assists in 63 games. Lassiter went on to spend four seasons with the Galaxy, making 25 MLS regular
season appearances.

AIME
MABIKA . ocei

DEFENDER HT: 6’6" | WT: 214 Ibs | DOB: 08/16/1998

Previous Club: Inter Miami CF Il
Acquired: Signed by Inter Miami in Janurary 2022.
League Stats:

Year Club GP GS Goals Assists Mins

2022 Inter Miami CF 10 8 0 0 596

Lh 5 2021 Inter Miami CF Il 14 14 0 0 1260

Made his Inter Miami debut in October 2021 on short-term loan under extreme hardship.
In 2020, Mabika was selected with the 26 pick in the MLS SuperDraft by Inter Miami.

Played all four year at the University of Kentucky, starting all six matches and all 546 minutes his senior year. That same year he was
named United Soccer Coaches All-Southeast Region first team.

He captained the University team, appeared in 62 matches, 53 of them starts, and scored 10 goals including two game winners.



VICTOR
ULLOA ... 13

MIDFIELDER HT: 511" | WT: 165 Ibs | DOB: 03/04/1992

Previous Club: FC Cincinnati
Acquired: Acquired in a trade with FC Cincinnati in November 2019.
League Stats:

Year Club GP GS Goals Assists Mins

2022 Inter Miami CF 16 3 0 1 321

=
T
., ﬁ 2021 | Inter Miami CF 21 | 14 0 2 1241

Ulloa joined FC Cincinnati in December 2018 ahead of its inaugural season in MLS after an eight-year stay with FC
Dallas. In his lone season with the club he made 26 appearances and registered one goal and two assists.

«  The Mexican-American is a product of FC Dallas’ Academy, where he became the first Homegrown player in franchise
history and the eight in MLS to reach 100 appearances on June 3, 2017. Ulloa also became the seventh Homegrown
player in MLS to play 10,000 minutes in 2018.

Was a MLS Humanitarian of the the Year Award finalist in 2021.

CORENTIN
JEAN

FORWARD HT: 5’7" | WT: 143 Ibs | DOB: 07/15/1995

ko-rahn-tahn jehn

Previous Club: RC Lens
Acquired: Signed by Inter Miami in June 2022.
League Stats:

Year Club GP GS Goals Assists Mins
N 2022 Inter Miami CF 1 0 0 0 10

| uﬁ%as
\ 2021-22 RC Lens 21 3 3 0 456
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Has spent the entirety of his career to date playing in his home country, turning out for ESTAC Troyes (2012-2015, 2015-2016 on loan),
AS Monaco (2015-2017), Toulouse FC (2016-2017 on loan, 2017-2020), and most recently for RC Lens (2020 to date, initially on loan in
2020).

The versatile attacker has also featured on the international front, playing for numerous French youth national teams, first
representing his country’s U-16 national team in 2011 and most recently playing for the U-21 side in 2016. Overall, he recorded 35
appearances, scoring five times.

ROBERT
TAYLOR i

MIDFIELDER HT: 6’0" | WT: 172 Ibs | DOB: 10/21/1994

Previous Club: Sportsklubben Brann

f

™

Acquired: Signed by Inter Miami in Februrary 11, 2022.

h%; League Stats:

Year Club GP GS Goals Assists Mins
A ﬁ 2022 | Inter Miami CF 25 | 21 3 0 1753
L 2021-22 | Sportsklubben Bran 27 27 6 8 2239

Taylor has featured consistently for the Finnish national team, representing his country at the U-17, U-19, U-20 and U-21 categories
before making his debut for the senior team in Jan. 2017. Recently, he also featured in the 2020 UEFA EURO Squad.

He is the son of former Finnish fltbol player Paul, who played as a midfielder for Kuopion Palloseura (KuPS) in the Finnish top-flight in
the 1990s.

Taylor began his career developing as a player in the youth ranks of Finnish team JJK Jyvaskylg, first joining the club in 2004. He then
joined Lincoln City in England on a two-year scholarship in 2011, before returning to his native Finland and becoming a member of
JJK's first team in 2013.
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INDIANA
VASSILEV

MID / FWD HT: 5’8"

WT: 160 Ibs | DOB: 02/16/2001

Previous Club: Aston Villa FC
Acquired: Re-signed on loan by Inter Miami on May 5, 2022.
League Stats:

Year Club GP GS Goals Assists Mins
2022 Inter Miami CF 16 9 2 0 789
2021-22 | Aston Villa 5 5 2 5 404
2021 Inter Miami CF 20 6 3 0 720

Initially joined Inter Miami on a season-long loan from English Premier League club Aston Villa. He first joined Aston Villa at the
youth levels in 2018, representing the U-18 and U-23 teams. In his time with those teams, he registered 11 goals and six assists in 54
appearances.

Vassilev made his senior debut for the team in Jan. 2020, coming off the bench in an FA Cup match against Fulham. He made six total
appearances for the Aston Villa first team in 2020, with four coming in the Premier League, one in the FA Cup and one in the EFL Cup.

He has represented the U.S. youth national teams, featuring for the U-16, U-17, U-18 and U-20 teams. Notably, he represented the
U-17 team at the 2017 FIFA U-17 World Cup, making four appearances as the team reached the quarterfinals.

HARVEY
NEVILLE 18

=

DEFENDER HT: 510" | WT: 163 Ibs | DOB: 06/02/2002
; Previous Club: Inter Miami CF I
.r’:? Acquired: Signed by Inter Miami on Aug. 23
pﬁ\,. . % League Stats:
| Year Club GP GS Goals Assists Mins
e \ 2022 | Inter Miami CF 0 0 0 0 0
p 2022 Inter Miami CF Il 15 15 0 2 1,306
o A

Made his official First Team debut earlier this season in U.S. Open Cup against South Georgia Tormenta while on loan from IMCF Il
Neville becomes the third player this season to earn a First Team contract from Inter Miami CF Il

He is a product of the Manchester United academy. After joining in 2018, Neville made 28 official appearances across a number of
youth levels for Manchester United, most recently featuring in nine Premier League 2 matches and one EFL Trophy match during the
2020-21 season, tallying one goal and two assists.

On the international stage, Neville has featured in the Republic of Ireland youth set-up, notably receiving a call-up to the U-19 team
in 2019 at just 17 years old.

ROBBIE
ROBINSON ...

FORWARD HT: 6’2" | WT: 170 Ibs | DOB: 12/17/1998

Previous Club: Clemson University
g Acquired: Selected in the 2020 MLS SuperDraft on January 9, 2020.
/o= League Stats:
o 9

}{ Year Club GP GS Goals Assists Mins
/

N\ 2022 Inter Miami CF 8 6 1 1 489
] \
V’f ’ﬁ .

2021 Inter Miami CF 23 16 4 0 1355

The forward was selected by Inter Miami with the first-overall pick in the 2020 Major League Soccer SuperDraft.

He earned 2019 MAC Hermann Trophy honors, awarded to the nation’s top college soccer player, and was named a
First Team All-American and ACC Offensive Player of the Year.

Robinson finished the 2019 season as joint top scorer in NCAA Division | with 18 goals and top-10 in the country with
nine assists in just 19 games.

Registered a secondary assist on Inter Miami's first-ever goal in inaugural 2020 season.



BR
SHEA . 20

DEF / MID HT: 6’3" | WT: 181 Ibs | DOB: 02/28/1990

Previous Club: Atlanta United FC
Acquired: Signed by Inter Miami on June 25, 2020.
League Stats:

Year Club GP GS Goals Assists Mins
2022 Inter Miami CF 3 2 0 0 147
ﬁ’ 2021 Inter Miami CF 29 16 2 0 1586

« Brings a winning track record to the team, having won the 2019 Lamar Hunt U.S. Open Cup and the 2013 Concacaf Gold Cup, and
great experience, playing over 220 MLS matches and more than 80 games on the international stage across all levels.

«  Heearned 2011 MLS Best Xl and 2011 MLS All-Star honors while appearing in 103 games, where he scored 19 goals.
«  The left-footed wide player was drafted No. 2 overall in the 2008 MLS SuperDraft out of high school.

« Was tied for second on the team in goals in 2020, scoring four.

NICK
MARSMAN ....... 2 1

GOALKEEPER HT: 6’2" | WT: 179 Ibs | DOB: 10/01/1990

Previous Club: Feyenoord Rotterdam
Acquired: Signed by Inter Miami on April 12, 2021.
League Stats:

Year Club GP GS SV GA Mins
2022 Inter Miami CF 5 5 17 8 450
2021 Inter Miami CF 22 22 68 33 1920
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Marsman registered a total of 136 Eredivisie appearances since making his debut in 2011, primarily for FC Twente and
Feyenoord Rotterdam.

« The goalkeeper also gained valuable experience by competing in the UEFA Europa League during his time plying his
trade in his home country.

In his two seasons at Feyenoord, Marsman made 29 appearances across all competitions, including five starts in the
Europa League, and registered 12 clean sheets.

He earned Eredivisie Team of the Month honors in March 2021.

BRYCE
DUKE ...

MIDFIELDER HT: 5’7" | WT: 146 Ibs | DOB: 2/28/2001

Previous Club: Los Angeles FC
Acquired: Acquired from LAFC, signed on Jan. 4, 2022.
League Stats:

Year Club GP GS Goals Assists Mins
2022 Inter Miami CF 20 12 1 6 1085
2021 Los Angeles FC 15 3 0 0 461

Duke made his professional debut on Feb. 18, 2020 in a Concacaf Champions League match against Liga MX side Club Ledn.

In 2021, he also played for USL Championship side Las Vegas Lights on loan, logging 12 appearances, all of them starts, one goal and
three assists.

Duke came on as a substitute for LAFC in Inter Miami’s inaugural MLS match on March 1, 2020.

On the international stage, he has earned call ups for the U.S. Youth National Team, participating in the U.S. U-18 training camp in
January 2019.
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3 @ 2022 | Inter Miami CF 0 0 0 0 0

AN

-

i [} 2021-22 Millonarios Futbol Club 30 26 5 3 2270

AN
FRAY ... 24

DEFENDER HT: 6’2" | WT: 173 Ibs | DOB: 08/31/2002

Previous Club: Inter Miami CF II
Acquired: Signed as a Homegrown Player on Jan. 26, 2021.
League Stats:

Year Club GP GS Goals Assists Mins

2021 Inter Miami CF Il 9 8 0 1 702

Fray passed through the Inter Miami CF Academy into the Club’s intermediate step with Inter Miami CF Il in USL League One in 2020,
becaming one of the first two Academy players to be handed professional contracts with Inter Miami CF II.

The center back was also named to the USL League One All-League Second Team for his performances in 2020.

He made nine appearances for Inter Miami CF II, registering one assist and finished his rookie season with the fourth-highest passing
accuracy among defenders in the league (86.5 percent).

Out for the 2022 season after suffering an injury to his right Anterior Cruciate Ligament (ACL) in preseason.

EMERSON
RO D R I G U EZ EH-mer-son roh-DREE-gehz

MID / FWD HT: 59" | WT: 150 Ibs | DOB: 08/25/2000

Previous Club: Millonarios Futbol Club

Acquired: Signed by Inter Miami under MLS U22 initiative on Jan. 19, 2022.
% q g y

League Stats:

Year Club GP GS Goals Assists Mins

A 0 2022 | Inter Miami CF 18 | 1 2 0 410

In all, Rodriguez has logged 63 appearances to date across all competitions, including valuable experience in the prestigious
international competition the CONMEBOL Copa Sudamericana, recording a total eight goals and eight assists.

In 2020, he clocked in a total 14 appearances in Colombia’s first division and two in the CONMEBOL Copa Sudamericana, netting three
times and dishing out five assists.

The Buenaventura, Colombia native was part of Millonarios’ youth categories before breaking into the first team in 2020, making his
debut in a Liga Dimayor, Colombia’s top-flight, in October He also broke the school record for clean sheets in a career.

Gregore 2 6

MIDFIELDER HT: 511" | WT: 172 lbs | DOB: 03/02/1994

Previous Club: Esporte Clube Bahia
Acquired: Signed by Inter Miami on Feb. 24, 2021.
League Stats:

Year Club GP GS Goals Assists Mins
2022 Inter Miami CF 23 23 0 3 2070
2021 Inter Miami CF 28 28 0 4 2448

Gregore was named Inter Miami's MVP in 2021, leading the team in tackles.

He made 102 Brazilian Serie A appearances, and played 14 matches in the prestigious international club competition CONMEBOL
Copa Sudamericana.

Gregore was a member of the three-time Campeonato Baiano winning side (2018, 2019 and 2020) with Esporte Clube
Bahia.

The defensive midfielder was a regular throughout the 2020-2021 Brazilian Serie A campaign, recording 33 appearances, all starts,
and cementing himself as a key player for the team.
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DRAKE
CALLENDER..... 27

GOALKEEPER HT: 6’3" | WT: 205 Ibs | DOB: 10/07/1997

Previous Club: University of California, Berkeley
Acquired: Signed by Inter Miami on November 12, 2019.
League Stats:

Year Club GP GS SV GA Mins
2022 Inter Miami CF 18 18 64 27 1620
2021 Inter Miami CF 0 0 0 0 0

The goalkeeper played at the University of California, Berkeley for four years, making 54 appearances and keeping 16
clean sheets.

Callender was named to the United Soccer Coaches NCAA All-Far West Region First Team and the All-Pac-12 First Team
for the 2017 season. For the 2018 season, he was named to the preseason MAC Hermann Trophy Watch List and earned
United Soccer Coaches NCAA All-Far West Region Third Team and All-Pac-12 Second Team honors.

He made a career-high nine saves on two separate occasions at the school.

AZCONA ... 28

MID / FWD HT:5'6” | WT: 135 lbs | DOB: 11/21/2003

Previous Club: Inter Miami CF Il
Acquired: Signed as a Homegrown Player on Jan. 26, 2020.
League Stats:

Year Club GP GS Goals Assists Mins
2022 Inter Miami CF 1 0 0 0 15
2021 Inter Miami CF 4 0 0 0 44

In 2021 he became the first Inter Miami academy product to feature for the first team.

Azcona stood out in his first season at the professional level as an Academy registered player for Inter Miami CF Il in 2020 after
previously featuring for the Inter Miami CF Academy U-17 team.

The Dominican winger was named to the USL League One All-League Second Team, and was nominated as a finalist for the USL
League One Young Player of the Year award in 2020.

In 2020, he played the second-most minutes of any player on Inter Miami CF Il with 1,284. He also started in each of the team’s 16
games, the only player to do so.

Azcona registered three goals and three assists that year— putting him in the top two in both categories for Fort Lauderdale - and led
the team in tackles.

C
DJOS SANTOS ... 2 9

GOALKEEPER HT: 6’4" | WT: 185 Ibs | DOB: 08/24/2000

Previous Club: S.L. Benfica
Acquired: Signed by Inter Miami on Feb. 11, 2022.
League Stats:

Year Club GP GS SV GA Mins
2022 Inter Miami CF 0 0 0 0 0
2021-22 | S.L.Benefica B 3 0 0 3 180

He has played across several U.S national team levels, playing for the U-17 and U-20 teams, joining the squads at the FIFA U-17 and
U-20 World Cups in 2017 and 2019.

In Dec. 2020, he participated in a U.S. senior national team camp at the Inter Miami CF Training Center and made the bench for the
ensuing friendly against El Salvador at DRV PNK Stadium.

Before joining Benfica, dos Santos featured for a number of clubs at the youth levels, including a stint of three seasons in the
Philadelphia Union academy.
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ACOSTA 30

MIDFIELDER HT: 5’7" | WT: 130 Ibs | DOB: 01/19/2000

Previous Club: Fort Lauderdale FC
Acquired: Signed by Inter Miami on September 20, 2019.
League Stats:

Year Club GP GS Goals Assists Mins
2022 Inter Miami CF 1 0 0 0 6
2021 Inter Miami CF Il 21 18 4 7 1576

The midfielder was on loan with Inter Miami CF Il in 2021. He led the team in assists.

Acosta is a Miami-born attacking midfielder of Colombian heritage who began his career at local youth soccer club
Weston FC.

He was a regular for the U.S. Youth National Teams since the U-14 levels. He participated in the Montaigu Tournament in France with
the U-16s, scoring six goals that helped the U.S. lift the trophy for the first time since 1992.

With the U-17s, Acosta competed in the 2017 FIFA World Cup in India, making two appearances and scoring one goal.

[OWE ... 31

DEFENDER HT: 6’3" | WT: 174 Ibs | DOB: 05/05/1993

Previous Club: Al Ittihad
Acquired: Signed by Inter Miami on Jan. 16, 2022.
League Stats:

Year Club GP GS Goals Assists Mins
2022 Inter Miami CF 22 22 1 1 1905
ﬂ; 2021-22 | Al Ittihad 3 3 1 0 223

He has made 41 appearances for the Jamaican National Team, competing in FIFA World Cup Qualifiers, Concacaf Gold Cup, Concacaf
Nations League, the Caribbean Cup, and more.

Lowe has been a standout for the national team in that time, serving as captain on several occasions, helping the team reach the
2017 Caribbean Cup final and 2017 Concacaf Gold Cup final, as well as being selected to the 2021 Concacaf Gold Cup Best XI; he
played every single minute in Jamaica’s four matches at the tournament, with the team only conceding three total goals.

The Jamaican also played at the collegiate level, starring for the University of Hartford for three seasons. At the school, he was named
to the 2011 America East All-Tournament Team and the 2012 West Virginia University Nike Classic All-Tournament Team.

He was picked eighth overall by the Seattle Sounders in 2014 SuperDraft.

ALLEN ... 32

DEFENDER HT: 5’9" | WT: 145 Ibs | DOB: 04/28/2004

Previous Club: Inter Miami CF Il
Acquired: Signed by Inter Miami on March 9, 2022.
League Stats:

Year Club GP GS Goals Assists Mins
2022 Inter Miami CF 8 3 0 0 320
A“_ E%ﬁﬁ 2021 Inter Miami CF Il 27 27 0 2 2430

Allen progressed through Inter Miami’s entire development pathway, beginning with the Academy in 2019, joinning Inter Miami CF Il
in 2020, and debuting for the First Team in 2022.

He was amongst Inter Miami’s inaugural Academy team that made its debut in a tournament in South Korea in 2019, becoming the
first-ever Inter Miami team across any category to play a competitive match.

Became the second Academy product to feature in an MLS match, and first to start an MLS match, when he featured in the team’s
home opener on Feb. 26 against the Chicago Fire.

On the international front Allen has previously been a U.S. U-15 and U-20 selection, most recently being called up by the U.S. U-20
Men'’s Youth National Team for a training camp in Jan. 2022.
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JONES .- 33

DEF / MID HT: 511" | WT: 160 Ibs | DOB: 08/03/1991

Previous Club: Seattle Sounders FC
Acquired: Signed by Inter Miami on March 11, 2021.
League Stats:

Year Club GP GS Goals Assists Mins
2022 Inter Miami CF 6 0 0 0 85
2021 Inter Miami CF 10 5 0 0 515

Jones joined the Sounders in Jan. 2016 and spent four seasons with the club over two stints, winning the MLS Cup in 2016 and 2019,
and the Western Conference in 2016, 2017, 2019, and 2020.

He started in all four MLS Cup finals, scoring his penalty in the title-clinching penalty shootout of 2016.

Jones made a move to SV Darmstadt 98 in Jan. 2018, competing in the 2. Bundesliga; he went on to make 46 appearances for the
team, scoring six goals and tallying four assists, before returning to Seattle during the 2019 season.

FELIPE
VALENCIA 3 5
MIDFIELDER HT: 5’7" | WT: 140 Ibs | DOB: 03/01/2005

Previous Club: Inter Miami CF II
Acquired: Signed as a Homegrown Player on Dec. 18, 2020.
League Stats:

Year Club GP GS Goals Assists Mins
2022 Inter Miami CF 0 0 0 0 0
2021 Inter Miami CF 0 0 0 0 0

He was the first Inter Miami CF Academy product to sign a Homegrown Player contract with the Club, becoming the 15th-youngest
player to sign a contract in MLS history at the time.

Valencia made history becoming youngest player to score a goal at any USL level at just 15 years, five months and 18 days. His goal
broke the record set by current FC Bayern Munich star and former Vancouver Whitecaps academy product Alphonso Davies.

In March 2020, Valencia was one of 36 players called up to the U.S. U-15 Boys’ National Team for a week-long training camp at the
Chula Vista Elite Athlete Training Center.

RYAN
SAILOR ...

DEFENDER HT: 6'4” | WT: 180 Ibs | DOB: 11/27/1998

Previous Club: University of Washington
Acquired: Signed as SuperDraft First-Round Selection on Feb. 22, 2022.
League Stats:

Year Club GP GS Goals Assists Mins
2022 Inter Miami CF 16 11 0 0 1141
2021 UW Huskies 22 22 6 2 1996

Sailor's senior year in 2021, he was named Pac-12 Defensive Player of the Year in 2021, being named to the First Team All-America and
being named to the All-Pac First Team.

In all, he made a total 49 appearances for the Huskies, 41 of them starts, scoring 10 times and dishing out three assists in the process.

Was selected 9th overall pick by Inter Miami in the MLS SuperDraft 2022.




MLS Match 1

Opponent: Chicago Fire FC Result: D, 0-0
Date: Feb. 26, 2022
enue: DRV PNK Stadium
Kickoff: 6:00 p.m. ET
eather: Partly cloudy

IScoring Summary:

Attendance: 15,973

oals 12ETF
Inter Miami CF 0000
hicago Fire 0000

ineups:
Inter Miami CF - GK Diop, DeAndre Yedlin, Christopher McVey,
ean Mota, Leonardo Campana (Ariel Lassiter 66’), Jairo
Quinteros, Damion Lowe, Noah Allen (Brek Shea 78’), Mo Adams
Taylor 66°), Gregore ©, Gonzalo Higuain

hicago Fire FC- Gabriel Slonina, Boris Sekulic, Wyatt Omsberg,
Rafael Czichos, Miguel Angel Navarro, Stanislav lvanov (Brian
utierrez 80'), Mauricio Pineda, Xherdan Shagjiri, Gaston
imenez (Federico Navarro 70'), Fabian Herbers (Jhon Duran
80'), Kacper Przybylko

Stats Summary: (IMCF/CHI)
Possession: 41% / 59% Shots: 17 / 16 Saves: 3/ 4 Corner Kicks: 5
4 Fouls: 20/ 8

isconduct Summary:

IMCF - DeAndre Yedlin (Yellow Card) 53" | IMCF - Damion Lowe
Yellow Card) 74" | IMCF - Jairo Quinteros (Yellow Card) 77" | CHI
Jhon Duréan (Yellow Card) 87

Officials:

Referee: Lukasz Szpala

Assistants: Brian Dunn, Charles Morgante
ourth Official: Elvis Osmanovic

MLS Match 3

2022 BOX SCORES

Opponent: LAFC

Date: March 12, 2022
‘enue: DRV PNK Stadium
ickoff: 1:30 p.m. ET
eather: Cloudy
IScoring Summary:

Result: L, 0-2

Atttendance: 11,465

oals 12ETF
Inter Miami CF 0000
| AFC 1102

|_LFC--Opoku 1 (unassisted) 45'
|_FC--Tajouri-Shradi 1 (free kick) 82'

ineups:
nter Miami CF- Clement Diop, DeAndre Yedlin, Damion Lowe,
hristopher McVey, Brek Shea (Ejected 47'+), Jean Mota (Emerson
Rodriguez 86'), Mo Adams, Gregore, Robert Taylor (Edison Azcona
5'), Gonzalo Higuain (Ariel Lassiter 63'), Leonardo Campana (Jairo
Quinteros 45')

LAFC- Maxime Crepeau, Kim Moon-Hwan (Francisco Ginella 79"),
Doneil Henry, Mamadou Fall, Ryan Hollingshead, Jose Cifuentes
Latif Blessing 70'),llie Sanchez, Kellyn Acosta, Mahala Opoku
Cristian Arango 60'), Carlos Vela (Ismael Tajouri-Shradi 70'), Brian
Rodriguez

Stats Summary: (IMCF/LAFC)
Possession: 47% / 53% Shots: 7 / 6 Saves: 0/ 2 Corner Kicks: 3/
3 Fouls: 12/ 15

Misconduct Summary:

LAFC- Kim Moon-Hwan (Yellow Card) 11" | LAFC- llie Sanchez
(Yellow Card) 15' | IMCF- Mo Adams (Yellow Card) 29' | IMCF-
Brek Shea (Red Card) 45+2' | LAFC- Mamadou Fall (Yellow Card)
62" | IMCF- Ariel Lassiter (Yellow Card) 73" | LAFC- Doniel Henry
(Yellow Card) 80" | IMCF- Edison Azcona (Yellow Card) 90+2'

Officials:

Referee: Ted Unkel

Assistants: Corey Rockwell, Ryan Graves
Fourth Official: Alyssa Nichols

MLS Match 2

Opponent: Austin FC Result: L, 5-1
Date: March 6, 2022
Venue: Q2 Stadium
Kickoff: 4:00 p.m. ET
Weather: Cloudy
Scoring Summary:
Goals

Inter Miami CF
Austin FC

Attendance: 20,738

12
01
23
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Lineups:

Inter Miami CF- Clement Diop, Christopher McVey, Jairo Quinteros,
Brek Shea,DeAndre Yedlin, Jean Mota (George Acosta 84'),
Gregore, Mo Adams (Robert Taylor 45'), Noah Allen (Leonardo
Campana 45'), Ariel Lassiter (Emerson Rodriguez 79'), Gonzalo
Higuain

Austin FC- Brad Stuver, Nick Lima, Julio Cascante, Kipp Keller
(Ruben Gabrielsen 54'), Zan Kolmanic (Jon Gallagher 77'),
Alexander Ring, Diego Fagundez, Sebastian Driussi, Daniel Pereira
(Jhojan Valencia 78'), Cecilio Dominguez (Ethan Finlay 54'),
Maximiliano Urruti (Moussa Djitte 67")

Stats Summary: Stats Summary: (IMCF/AUS)
Possession: 41% / 59% Shots: 13 /8 Saves: 1/5 Corner Kicks: 3/
5 Fouls: 15/ 15

Misconduct Summary:

IMCF- Jean Mota (Yellow card) 25' | AUS- Nick Lima (Yellow Card)
29' | AUS- Maximilliano Urruti (Yellow Card) 38" | IMCF - DeAndre
Yedlin (Yellow Card) 42' | AUS- Diego Fagundez (Yellow Card) 72
| IMCF- Gregore (Yellow Card) 76' | IMCF- Gonzalo Higuain (Yellow
Card) 88

Officials:

Referee: Chris Penso

Assistants: Jeremy Kieso, Jeff Hosking
Fourth Official: Adam Kilpatrick

MLS Match 4

Opponent: FC Cincinnati
Date: March 19, 2022
Venue: TQL Stadium
Kickoff: 1:00 p.m. ET
Weather: Cloudy
Scoring Summary:

Result: L, 3-1

Atttendance: 19,365

Goals 12ETF
Inter Miami CF 100 1
FC Cincinnati 2103

CIN--Matarrita 1 (Vazquez 1, Acosta 2) 18'
CIN--Vazquez 3 (Matarrita 1, Blackett 1) 24"
IMCF--Higuain 1 (penalty kick) 30'
CIN--Vazquez 4 (Matarrita 2, Kubo 2) 82'

Lineups:

Inter Miami CF- Drake Callender, DeAndre Yedlin, Damion Lowe,
Christopher McVey, Kieran Gibbs (Noah Allen 60'), Jean Mota,
Mo Adams (Ariel Lassiter 60'), Gregore, Robert Taylor, Leonardo
Campana (Robbie Robinson 70'), Gonzalo Higuain

FC Cincinnati- Alec Kann, Nick Hagglund, Geoff Cameron, Tyler
Blackett, Alvas Powell, Yuya Kubo, Luciano Acosta (Alvaro Barreal
79"), Junior Moreno (Haris Medunjanin 90'), Ronald Matarrita,
Dominique Badji (Brenner 66'), Brandon Vazquez (Calvin Harris 90')

Stats Summary: (IMCF/CIN)
Possession: 51% / 49% Shots: 13/ 15 Saves: 3/ 1 Corner Kicks: 3/
0 Fouls: 19/ 12

Misconduct Summary:

CIN- Ronald Matarrita (Yellow Card) 33" | IMCF- Mo Adams (Yellow
Card) 47" | IMCF- Gregore (Yellow Card) 53" | CIN- Junior Moreno
(Yellow Card) 56" |IMCF- Damion Lowe (Yellow Card) 78" | CIN- Alec
Kann (Yellow Card) 90+1'

Officials:

Referee: Ismir Pekmic

Assistants: Lyes Arfa, Tyler Wyrostek
Fourth Official: Rubiel Vasquez



MLS Match 5

Opponent: Houston Dynamo FC
Date: April 2, 2022

enue: DRV PNK Stadium
Kickoff: 8:00 p.m. ET

eather: Cloudy

IScoring Summary:

oals 12ETF
Inter Miami CF 0101
Houston Dynamo 03 0 3

HOU--Quintero 3 (unassisted) 49'
HOU--Picault 1 (penalty kick) 57
IMCF--Higuain 2 (penalty kick) 66'
HOU--Picault 2 (Pasher 1) 93'+

ineups:
Inter Miami CF-Nick Marsman, DeAndre Yedlin, Damion Lowe,
hristopher McVey, Noah Allen, Jean Mota (Mo Adams 82'),
regore, Robert Taylor, Ariel Lassiter (Emerson Rodriguez 82'),
onzalo Higuain, Robbie Robinson (Leonardo Campana 81')

Houston Dynamo FC- Steve Clark, Griffin Dorsey, Ethan Bartlow,
eenage Hadebe, Adam Lundkvist, Darwin Quintero (Tyler Pasher
6'), Matias Vera (Sam Junqua 84'), Memo Rodriguez (Adalberto
arrasquilla 71'), Corey Baird (Darwin Ceren 85'), Sebastian
erreira (Thorleifur Ulfarsson 76'), Fafa Picault

Stats Summary: (IMCF/HOU)
Possession: 54% / 46% Shots: 22 / 11 Saves: 2 / 4 Corner Kicks: 7
3 Fouls: 7/15

isconduct Summary:

IMCF- Ariel Lassiter (Yellow Card) 38" | HOU- Adam Lundkvist
Yellow Card) 42' | IMCF- Nick Marsman (Yellow Card) 57" | IMCF-
regore (Yellow Card) 61' | HOU- Teenage Hadebe (Yellow Card)
8' | HOU- Corey Baird (Yellow Card) 84' | HOU- Fafa Picault
Yellow Card) 90+4'

Officials:

Referee: Allen Chapman

Assistants: Jeffrey Greeson, Andrew Bigelow
ourth Official: Joshua Encarnacion

2022 BOX SCORES

MLS Match 7

Opponent: Seattle Sounders
Date: April 16, 2022
Venue: Lumen Field

IMCF- Robinson 1 (Yedlin 1, Campana 1) 41

Lineups:

Inter Miami CF- Nick Marsman, DeAndre Yedlin, Damion Lowe,
Aime Mabika, Christopher McVey, Ariel Lassiter (Noah Allen 72"),
Jean Mota (Mo Adams 83'), Gregore, Robert Taylor (Bryce Duke
64'), Robbie Robinson, Leonardo Campana

Seattle Sounders- Stefan Cleveland, Kelyn Rowe, Abdoulaye
Cissoko, Xavier Arreaga, Jimmy Medranda (Alex Roldan 45'),
Obed Vargas, Danny Leyva (Albert Rusnak 71'), Fredy ontero, Leo
Chu (Nicolas Lodeiro 85'), Josh Atencio, (Cristian Roldan 45'), Will
Bruin (Raul Ruidiaz 70')

Stats Summary: (IMCF/SEA)
Possession: 40% / 60% Shots: 9 / 20 Saves: 4 / 2 Corner Kicks: 4 /
9 Fouls: 20/ 8

Misconduct Summary:

Result: L, 1-3 Opponent: New England Revolution

Atttendance: 13,083 Venue: DRV PNK Stadium

Result: W, 0-1 Opponent: Miami FC

MLS Match 6

Result: W, 3-2
Date: April 9, 2022

Atttendance: 11,472
Kickoff: 3:00 p.m. ET

Weather: Cloudy

Scoring Summary:

Goals 12ETF
Inter Miami CF 2103
New England 1102

NE--Rennicks 1 (Jones 2, Traustason 1) 11'
IMCF--Campana 2 (Lassiter 1) 17"
IMCF--Campana 3 (Robinson 1, Gregore 1) 23
NE--Gil 3 (penalty kick) 67"

IMCF--Campana 4 (unassisted) 88'

Lineups:

Inter Miami CF- Nick Marsman, DeAndre Yedlin, Damion Lowe,
Aime Mabika, Christopher McVey, Jean Mota, Gregore, Robert
Taylor (Bryce Duke 82'), Ariel Lassiter (Noah Allen 72'), Leonardo
Campana, Robbie Robinson (Emerson Rodriguez 85')

New England Revolution- Brad Knighton, Ryan Spaulding (Omar
Gonzalez 57'), Henry Kessler, Andrew Farrell, DeJuan Jones,
Tommy McNamara (Jozy Altidore 45'), Matt Polster, Carles Gil,
Arnor Traustason (Emmanuel Boateng 57'), Justin Rennicks
(Damian Rivera 83'), Sebastian Lletget

Stats Summary: (IMCF/NE)
Possession: 37% / 63% Shots: 11 /6 Saves: 1/ 1 Corner Kicks: 1/
5 Fouls: 16 /9

Misconduct Summary:

IMCF- Jean Mota (Yellow Card) 7', Tommy McNamara (Yellow
Card) 19' | NE- Sebastian Lletget (Yellow Card) 59' | IMCF- Gregore
(Yellow Card) 65' | IMCF- Damion Lowe (Yellow Card) 65' | NE-
Henry Kessler (Yellow Card) 82' | NE- Matt Polster (Yellow Card) 84"
| IMCF- Emerson Rodriguez (Yellow Card) 90+1'

Officials:

Referee: Ramy Touchan

Assistants: Kevin Klinger, Jose da Silva
Fourth Official: Adam Kilpatrick

U.S. Open Cup Third Round

Result: W, 0-1
Date: April 19, 2022

Atttendance: 32,126 Venue: Ricardo Silva Stadium

Kickoff: 7:00 p.m. ET
Weather: Sunny
Scoring Summary:

Goals 12ETF
Inter Miami CF 0101
Miami FC 0000

IMCF- Campana 1 83

Lineups:

Inter Miami CF- Drake Callender, Noah Allen (Christopher McVey
46'), Aime Mabika, Damion Lowe, Jairo Quinteros (DeAndre Yedlin
46'), Mo Adams (Jean Mota 59'), Robert Taylor, Bryce Duke (Ariel
Lassiter 76'), Gregore, Emerson Rodriguez (Robbie Robinson 76'),
Leonardo Campana

Miami FC- Connor Sparrow, Mark Segbers, Junior Palacios, Ben
Ofeimu, Aedan Stanley, Bolu Akinyode, Devon Williams, Pierre da
Silva (Adonijah Ried 86'), Joshua Perez (Lamar Walker 76'), Kyle
Murphy (Romeo Parks 84'), Florian Valot

Officials:

Referee: Ismir Pekmic

Assistants: Lyes Arfa, Tyler Wyrostek
Fourth Official: Rubiel Vasquez

VAR: Daniel Radford

IMCF- Jean Mota (Yellow Card) 32" | IMCF- DeAndre Yedlin (Yellow Assistant VAR: Eric Weisbrod

Card) 32'| IMCF- Christopher McVey (Yellow Card) 40" | IMCF-
Gregore (Yellow Card) 90' | IMCF- Mo Adams (Yellow Card) 90+2'

Officials:

Referee: Joseph Dickerson

Assistants: Mike Rottersman, Cameron Blanchard
Fourth Official: Brad Jensen



MLS Match 8

Opponent: Atlanta United
Date: April 24, 2022
enue: DRV PNK Stadium
Kickoff: 1:00 p.m. ET
eather: Partly Cloudy
IScoring Summary:

oals 12ETF
Inter Miami CF 1102
Atlanta United 1001

ATL--Cisneros 1 (unassisted) 13'
IMCF--Campana 5 (Yedlin 2, Lassiter 2) 28'
IMCF--Duke 1 (Campana 2) 64'

ineups:
Inter Miami CF- Nick Marsman, DeAndre Yedlin, Damion Lowe,
Aime Mabika, Christopher McVey, Ariel Lassiter (Victor Ulloa 82'),
[Vlo Adams (Bryce Duke 56'), Jean Mota, Robert Taylor (Emerson
Rodriguez 76'), Robbie Robinson (Noah Allen 56'), Leonardo
ampana (Gonzalo Higuain 82")

Atlanta United- Bobby Shuttleworth, Brooks Lennon, George
ampbell, Miles Robinson, Andrew Gutman (Jake Mulraney 76'),
hiago Almada, Amar Sejdic (Emerson Hyndman 76), Marcelino
Moreno, Santiago Sosa (Jackson Conway 90)', Caleb Wiley (Luiz
Araujo 63'), Ronaldo Cisneros

isconduct Summary:

ard) 55' | IMCF- DeAndre Yedlin (Yellow Card) 74" | IMCF- Nick
[Marsman (Yellow Card) 84' | IMCF- Emerson Rodriguez (Yellow
ard) 86' | ATL- Luiz Araujo (Yellow Card) 90+8'

Stats Summary: (IMCF/ATL)
Possession: 37% / 63% Shots: 7 / 20 Saves: 6 / 0 Corner Kicks: 3/
D Fouls: 10/9

Officials:

Referee: Jair Marrufo

Assistants: Jeff Hosking, Kathryn Nesbitt
ourth Official: Nima Saghafi

2022 BOX SCORES

MLS Match 10

Dpponent: Charlotte FC

Date: May 7, 2022

‘enue: Bank of America Stadium
ickoff: 3:30 p.m. ET

eather: Cloudy

Scoring Summary:

oals 12ETF
nter Miami CF 0000
harlotte FC 0101

LT--Andre Shinyashiki 2 (Reyna 1, Bronico 1) 68

ineups:

nter Miami CF- Drake Callender, DeAndre Yedlin, Christopher
cVey, Ryan Sailor, Kieran Gibbs (Joevin Jones 69'), Indiana
assilev (Ariel Lassiter 61'), Jean Mota (Victor Ulloa 83), Bryce
Duke, Robbie Robinson (Emerson Rodriguez 83'), Gregore,
eonardo Campana

harlotte FC- Kristijan Kahlina, Jaylin Lindsey, Guzman Corujo,
Christian Fuchs, (Christian Makoun 55'), Joseph Mora, McKinze
Gaines (Yordy Reyna 56), Sergio Ruiz (Jordy Alcivar 74'), Brandt
Bronico, Ben Bender, Kamil Jozwiak (Andre Shinyashiki 56'), Karol
Swiderski (Daniel Rios 86')

Stats Summary: (IMCF/CLT)
Possession: 47% / 52% Shots: 12/ 14 Saves: 6 / 6 Corner Kicks: 3
/11 Fouls: 7/9

Misconduct Summary:
CLT- Brandt Bronico (Yellow Card) 32

Officials:

Referee: Rubiel Vazquez

Assistants: Chris Elliott, Jose da Silva
Fourth Official: Ricardo Fierro

Result: W, 2-1 Opponent: New England Revolution

Result: L, 1-0 Opponent: South Georgia Tormenta

MLS Match 9

Result: L, 2-0
Date: April 30, 2022

Atttendance: 13,433 Venue: Gillette Stadium

Kickoff: 7:30 p.m. ET
Weather: Fair
Scoring Summary:

Atttendance: 25,509

Goals 12ETF
Inter Miami CF 0000
New England 1102

NE--Rivera 1 (Gil 4, Polster 2) 0:52'
NE--Buksa 3 (Jones 3) 64'

Lineups:

Inter Miami CF- Nick Marsman, DeAndre Yedlin, Damion Lowe
(Ejected 60'), Aime Mabika (Jairo Quinteros 19, MCF Nonindividual
76'), Christopher McVey, Ariel Lassiter, Gregore, Jean Mota (Kieran
Gibbs 68'), Bryce Duke (Mo Adams 68'), Robert Taylor, Leonardo
Campana (Emerson Rodriguez 12')

New England Revolution- Matt Turner, Brandon Bye, Andrew
Farrell, Henry Kessler, DeJuan Jones, Sebastian Lletget (Justin
Rennicks 86'), Matt Polster (Wilfrid Kaptoum 72'), Carles Gil,
Tommy McNamara, Adam Buksa (Jozy Altidore 77'), Damian Rivera
(Emmanuel Boateng 73')

Stats Summary: (IMCF/NE)
Possession: 34% / 66% Shots: 7 / 18 Saves: 4 / 3 Corner Kicks: 1/

ATL- Brooks Lennon (Yellow Card) 17" | IMCF- Aime Mabika (Yellow 8 Fouls: 5/8

Misconduct Summary:

IMCF- Gregore (Yellow Card) 28' | IMCF- Damion Lowe (Yellow
Card) 54' | Jairo Quinteros (Yellow Card) 55' | IMCF Damion Lowe
(Red Card) 60' | IMCF- Jairo Quinteros (Red Card) 76" | NE- Wilfird
Kaptoum (Yellow Card) 90'

Officials:

Referee: Ismail Elfath

Assistants: Corey Parker, Michael Barwegen
Fourth Official: Matthew Thompson

U.S. Open Cup Round of 32

Result: W, 3-1
Date: May 10, 2022

Atttendance: 32,018 Venue: DRV PNK Stadium

Kickoff: 8:00 p.m. ET
Weather: Cloudy
Scoring Summary:

Goals 12ETF
Inter Miami CF 2103
South Georgia 0101

Lineups:

Inter Miami CF- Drake Callender, DeAndre Yedlin, Jairo Quinteros,
Christopher McVey, Joevin Jones, Indiana Vassilev, Mo Adams,
Robert Taylor, Ariel Lassiter, Gonzalo Higuain, Emerson Rodriguez

South Georgia Tormenta- Pablo Jara, Curtis Thorn, Joshua Phelps,
Jake Dengler, Deshawon Nembhard, Kingsford Adjei, Chris
Heckenberg, Adrian Billhardt, Gabriel Cabral, Jamil Roberts, Arthur
Bosua

Officials:

Referee: Ismir Pekmic

Assistants: Lyes Arfa, Tyler Wyrostek
Fourth Official: Rubiel Vasquez

VAR: Daniel Radford

Assistant VAR: Eric Weisbrod



2022 BOX SCORES

MLS Match 11

Opponent: D.C. United
Date: May 14, 2022
enue: DRV PNK Stadium
Kickoff: 8:00 p.m. ET

eather: Fair
IScoring Summary:

oals 12ETF
Inter Miami CF 0000
DC United 0101

IMCF--Campana 6 (Lassiter 3) 31'
IMCF--Lowe 1 (Jean Mota 1) 45'
DC--Fountas 5 (Estrada 1, Gressel 5) 48'+
DC--Kamara 5 (Canouse 1, Fountas 2) 74"

ineups:
Inter Miami- Drake Callender, DeAndre Yedlin, Damion Lowe,
hristopher McVey, Kieran Gibbs (Ryan Sailor 29'), Robert Taylor
Indiana Vassilev 72'), Jean Mota, Bryce Duke (Joevin Jones 71"),
Ariel Lassiter (Gonzalo Higuain 84'), Gregore, Leonardo Campana

D.C. United- Bill Hamid, Donovan Pines, Steve Birnbaum,
Brendan Hines-lke, Julian Gressel, Sofiane Djeffal (Chris Durkin
63, Taxiarchis Fontas 91'+), Taxiarchis Fountas (Drew Skundrich
92+), Edison Flores (Jackson Hopkins 67'), Russell Canouse, Brad
ISmith, Michael Estrada (Ola Kamara 63')

Stats Summary: (IMCF/DC)
Possession: 58% / 42% Shots: 10/ 9 Saves: 3 /5 Corner Kicks: 4 /
4 Fouls: 7 /12

isconduct Summary:

DC- Russell Canouse (Yellow Card) 50" | DC- Chris Durkin (Yellow
ard) 69' | IMCF- Christopher McVey (Yellow Card) 76' | DC- Chris
Durkin (Red Card)

Officials:

Referee: Pierre-Luc Lauziere
Assistants: Corey Rockwell, Kevin Lock
ourth Official: Guido Gonzales Jr.

MLS Match 13

Opponent: New York Red Bulls Result: W, 2-0
Atttendance: 11,007
Kickoff: 6:00 p.m. ET

\Weather: Partly Cloudy

Scoring Summary:

Goals 12ETF
Inter Miami CF 1102
NYRB 0000

IMCF--Lassiter 1 (Duke 1) 29'
IMCF--Taylor 1 (Ulloa 1) 88'

Lineups:

Inter Miami CF- Drake Callender, DeAndre Yedlin, Damion
Lowe, Ryan Sailor,Christopher McVey, Indiana Vassilev (Robbie
Robinson 60'), Jean Mota (Aime Mabika 91'+), Bryce Duke
Robert Taylor 60'), Ariel Lassiter (Victor Ulloa 74'), Gregore,
Leonardo Campana (Gonzalo Higuain 74")

New York Red Bulls- Ryan Meara, Tom Edwards (Caden Clark
85'), Sean Nealis, Aaron Long (Jason Pendant 61'), Dylan Nealis,
Frankie Amaya, Cristian Casseres Jr., Omir Fernandez (Cameron
Harper 45'), Lewis Morgan, Dru Yearwood (Luguinhas 60'), Patryk
Klimala (Tom Barlow 6')

Stats Summary: (IMCF/NYRB)
Possession: 47% / 53% Shots: 11/ 15 Saves: 4 / 2 Corner Kicks: 8
/10 Fouls: 10/ 13

Misconduct Summary:

IMCF- Gregore (Yellow Card) 23' | IMCF- Indiana Vassilev (Yellow
Card) 54' | NYRB- Aaron Long (Yellow Card) 60' | NYRB- Sean
Nealis (Yellow Card) 81' | NYRB- Dylan Nealis (Yellow Card) 90+2'

Officials:
Referee: Jon Freemon
Assistants: Kevin Klinger, Jason White

Result: D, 2-2 Opponent: Philadelphia Union

Atttendance: 13,317 Venue: Subaru Park

MLS Match 12

Result: D, 0-0
Date: May 18, 2022

Atttendance: 15,747
Kickoff: 7:30 p.m. ET

Weather: Cloudy

Scoring Summary:

Goals 12ETF

Inter Miami CF 0000

Philadelphia Union 00 0 0

Lineups:

Inter Miami CF- Drake Callender, Victor Ulloa (DeAndre Yedlin 6'3),
Damion Lowe, Ryan Sailor, Christopher McVey, Jean Mota (Ariel
Lassiter 62'), Gregore, Bryce Duke, Indiana Vassilev (Emerson
Rodriguez 83'), Leonardo Campana (Gonzalo Higuain 69'), Robert
Taylor

Philadelphia Union- Andre Blake, Olivier Mbaizo (Nathan Harriel
62'), Jakob Glesnes, Stuart Findlay, Kai Wagner, Alejandro Bedoya,
Jack Elliott (Jack McGlynn 81'), Daniel Gazdag, Leon Flach (Paxten
Aaronson 62'), Cory Burke, Sergio Santos (Quinn Sullivan 69')

Stats Summary: (IMCF/PHI)
Possession: 56% / 44% Shots: 9 / 20 Saves: 8 / 2 Corner Kicks: 2 /
6 Fouls: 9/9

Misconduct Summary:
PHI- Leon Flach (Yellow Card) 19' | IMCF- Bryce Duke (Yellow
Card) 60'

Officials:

Referee: Fotis Bazakos

Assistants: Lyes Arfa, Ryan Graves
Fourth Official: Marcos de Oliveira

U.S. Open Cup Round of 16

Opponent: Orlando City SC Result: L, 1-1 (p.
4-2)

Date: May 25, 2022

Venue: Exploria Stadium

Kickoff: 7:00 p.m. ET

Weather: Clear

Scoring Summary:

Goals 12ETF
Orlando City SC 00 1 1(4)
Inter Miami CF 00 1 1(2)
MIA - Jean Mota (Joevin Jones) 94’

ORL - Facundo Torres (Mauricio Pereyra) 97’

Lineups:

Inter Miami CF - GK Drake Callender; D Chris McVey, Aime Mabika,
Damion Lowe, Victor Ulloa (DeAndre Yedlin 60’); M Robert Taylor
(Ryan Sailor 91’), Jean Mota, Gregore © (Joevin Jones 74’); F
Emerson Rodriguez (Ariel Lassiter 60), Gonzalo Higuain (Leonardo
Campana 74’), Indiana Vassilev (Bryce Duke 59°)

Substitutes Not Used: GK Clement Diop

Orlando City SC - GK Mason Stajduhar; D Kyle Smith (Jodo
Moutinho 60’), Robin Jansson, Rodrigo Schlegel, Ruan (Mikey
Halliday 91); M Facundo Torres (Jack Lynn 119’), César Araujo,
Sebastian Méndez (Mauricio Pereyra 60’), Junior Urso ©; F
Alexandre Pato (Andrés Perea 84’), Tesho Akindele (Ercan Kara
68’)

Substitutes Not Used: GK Adam Grinwis

Stats Summary: (IMCF/ORL)
Possession: 35.3% / 64.7% Shots: 12/ 28 Saves: 5/ 1 Corner Kicks:
3/12 Fouls: 26 /17

Misconduct Summary:

ORL - Robin Jansson (Yellow Card) 4’ | MIA - Gregore (Yellow Card)
| 44’ ORL - Rodrigo Schlegel (Yellow Card) 57" | MIA - Emerson
Rodriguez (Yellow Card) 57" | MIA - Damion Lowe (Yellow Card) 67’
| MIA - Chris McVey (Yellow Card) 113’ | ORL - César Araujo (Yellow
Card) 98" | ORL - Mauricio Pereyra (Yellow Card) 118’

Officials:

Referee: Ismir Pekmic

Assistants: Lyes Arfa, Tyler Wyrostek
Fourth Official: Rubiel Vasquez



2022 BOX SCORES

MLS Match 14

Opponent: Portland Timbers
Date: May 28, 2022

Venue: DRV PNK Stadium
Kickoff: 8:00 p.m. ET
Weather: Raining

Scoring Summary:

Result: W, 2-1

Atttendance: 11,161

Goals 12ETF
Inter Miami CF 1102
NYRB 0000

IMCF--Campana 7 (McVey 1, Duke 2) 27"
IMCF--Taylor 2 (unassisted) 59'
POR--Tuiloma 5 (Moreno 3, Paredes 3) 78'

Lineups:

Inter Miami CF- Drake Callender, DeAndre Yedlin, Damion Lowe,
Ryan Sailor, Christopher McVey, Robbie Robinson (Indiana
Vassilev 44"), Jean Mota (Victor Ulloa 76'), Bryce Duke (Robert
Taylor 45'), Ariel Lassiter (Aime Mabika 76'), Gregore, Leonardo
Campana (Gonzalo Higuain 62')

Portland Timbers- Aljaz Ivacic, Josecarlos Van Rankin (Sebastian
Blanco 66'), Larrys Mabiala, Dario Zuparic, Justin Rasmussen
(Santiago Moreno 66'), Cristhian Paredes, David Ayala (Bill
Tuiloma 66'), Yimmi Chara, Marvin Loria (Zac McGraw 85'),
Nathan Fogaca, Dairon Asprilla (Pablo Bonilla 78")

Stats Summary: (IMCF/POR)
Possession: 53% / 47% Shots: 15/ 16 Saves: 4 / 4 Corner Kicks: 9
/8 Fouls: 6/10

Misconduct Summary:

IMCF- Bryce Duke (Yellow Card) 14' | POR- Cristhian Paredes
(Yellow Card) 27' | POR- Larrys Mabiala (Yellow Card) 35' | POR-
Dario Zuparic (Yellow Card) 64' | POR- Sebastian Blanco 74|
IMCF- Drake Callender (Yellow Card) 88'| IMCF- Gonzalo Higuain
(Yellow Card) 90+1'

Officials:

Referee: Chris Penso

Assistants: Logan Brown, Jeffrey Swartzel
Fourth Official: Ricardo Fierro

MLS Match 16

Opponent: Minnesota United
Date: June 25, 2022

Venue: DRV PNK Stadium
Kickoff: 8:00 p.m. ET
Weather: Sunny

Scoring Summary:

Result: W, 2-1

Goals 12ETF
Inter Miami CF 0202
Minnesota United 01 0 1
MIN--Amarilla 3 (unassisted)

65'
IMCF--Vassilev 1 (Duke 3) 87"
IMCF--Vassilev 2 (unassisted) 90'
Lineups:

Inter Miami CF- Drake Callender, DeAndre Yedlin, Damion Lowe,
Ryan Sailor, Christopher McVey, Victor Ulloa (Emerson Rodriguez
61), Robert Taylor (Gonzalo Higuain 66'), Bryce Duke, Ariel
Lassiter (Indiana Vassilev 83'), Gregore, Leonardo Campana

Minnesota United- Dayne St. Clair, D.J. Taylor (Abu Danladi 92'+),
Michael Boxall, Bakaye Dibassy, Kemar Lawrence, Kervin Arriaga,
Robin Lod, Emanuel Reynoso, Franco Fragapane (Bongokuhle
Hlongwane 71'), Joseph Rosales (Jacori Hayes 71'), Luis Amarilla
(Brent Kallman 70")

Stats Summary: (IMCF/MIN)
Possession: 55% / 45% Shots: 16 / 10 Saves: 0/ 6 Corner Kicks: 6
/5 Fouls: 13/ 10

Misconduct Summary:

MIN- DJ Taylor (Yellow Card) 6' | IMCF- DeAndre Yedlin (Yellow
Card) 16' | MIN- Franco Fragapane (Yellow Card) 43' | IMCF-
Damion Lowe (Yellow Card) 46' | IMCF- Gregore (Yellow Card)
66' | MIN- Jacori Hayes (Yellow Card) 71' | MIN- Brent Kallman
(Yellow Card) 94'

Officials:

Referee: Victor Rivas

Assistants: Jeffrey Greeson, Gjovalin
Fourth Official: Alyssa Nichols

MLS Match 15

Opponent: Atlanta United

Date: June 19, 2022

Venue: Mercedes-Benz Stadium
Kickoff: 3:00 p.m. ET

Weather: Sunny

Scoring Summary:

Result: L, 2-0

Goals 12ETF
Inter Miami CF 0000
Atlanta United 1102

ATL--Luiz Araujo 3 (Martinez 3) 4'
ATL--Martinez 3 (Luiz Araujo 2) 61'

Lineups:

Inter Miami CF- Drake Callender, DeAndre Yedlin, Damion Lowe,
Aime Mabika, Christopher McVey, Indiana Vassilev (Victor Ulloa
65'), Robert Taylor (Emerson Rodriguez 74'), Jean Mota (Ejected
29), Bryce Duke (Kieran Gibbs 81'), Ariel Lassiter, Leonardo
Campana

Atlanta United- Rocco Rios Novo, Brooks Lennon, Alan Franco,
George Campbell, Caleb Wiley (Mikey Ambrose 85'), Luiz Araujo
(Matheus Rossetto 85'), Franco lbarra (Amar Sejdic 78'), Marcelino
Moreno, Emerson Hyndman, Ronaldo Cisneros (Dom Dwyer 75'),
Josef Martinez

Stats Summary: (IMCF/ATL)
Possession: 40% / 60% Shots: 12/ 18 Saves: 6 / 3 Corner Kicks: 3/
1 Fouls: 16 /10

Misconduct Summary:
IMCF- Jean Mota (Yellow Card) 25' | IMCF- Jean Mota (Red Card)
29'

Officials:

Referee: Armando Villarreal

Assistants: Michael Barwegen, Cameron Blanchard
Fourth Official: Matt Franz

MLS Match 17

Opponent: FC Dallas Result: D, 1-1
Date: July 4, 2022
Venue: Toyota Stadium
Kickoff: 9:00 p.m. ET
Weather: Fair

Scoring Summary:

Atttendance: 19,096

Goals 12ETF
Inter Miami CF 0101
FC Dallas 100 1
DAL--Velasco 3 (free kick) 27"

IMCF--Campana 8 (unassisted) 88'

Lineups:

Inter Miami CF- Drake Callender, Damion Lowe, Ryan Sailor,
Christopher McVey, DeAndre Yedlin, Victor Ulloa (Kieran Gibbs
69'), Jean Mota, Robert Taylor, Indiana Vassilev (Bryce Duke 61'),
Gonzalo Higuain (Leonardo Campana 61'), Ariel Lassiter (Emerson
Rodriguez 40')

FC Dallas- Maarten Paes, Eulanio Gomes, Matt Hedges, Jose
Antonio Martinez, (Nkosi Tafari 45'), Marco Farfan, Katlego
Ntsabeleng (Edwin Cerrillo 64'), Facundo Quignon, Paxton Pomykal,
Paul Arriola (Jader Obrian 80'), Jesus Ferreira (Franco Jara 85'),
Alan Velasco (Eddie Munjoma 80')

Stats Summary: (IMCF/DAL)
Possession: 43% / 57% Shots: 15/ 11 Saves: 4 / 5 Corner Kicks: 9/
6 Fouls:6/7

Misconduct Summary:
IMCF- Leonardo Campana (Yellow Card) 85'

Officials:

Referee: Alex Chilowicz

Assistants: Jeffrey Swartzel, Kali Smith
Fourth Official: Elton Garcia



2022 BOX SCORES

MLS Match 18

Opponent: Orlando City
Date: July 9, 2022
Venue: Exploria Stadium
Kickoff: 8:00 p.m. ET
Weather: Raining
Scoring Summary:

Result: L, 1-0

Goals 12ETF
Inter Miami CF 0000
Orlando City 00 11
ORL--own goal (Lowe) 92+

Lineups:

Inter Miami CF- Drake Callender, Damion Lowe, Aime Mabika
(Ryan Sailor 79'), Christopher McVey, DeAndre Yedlin, Indiana
Vassilev, Gregore, Bryce Duke, (Kieran Gibbs 85'), Jean Mota
(Victor Ulloa 79'), Robert Taylor (Emerson Rodriguez 59'),
Leonardo Campana

Orlando City- Pedro Gallese, Ruan (Michael Halliday 87'), Rodrigo
Schlegel, Robin Jansson, Kyle Smith, Facundo Torres, Junior
Urso, Cesar Araujo, Mauricio, Pereyra (Alexandre Pato 79;), Benji
Michel (Jake Mulraney 70'), Ercan Kara, (Tesho Akindele 69')

Stats Summary: (IMCF/ORL)
Possession: 45% / 55% Shots: 10 / 8 Saves: 1/ 1 Corner Kicks: 6
/2 Fouls: 19/ 12

Misconduct Summary:
OCSC- Kyle Smith (Yellow Card) 45+3' | IMCF- Bryce Duke
(Yellow Card) 52' |

Officials:

Referee: Nima Saghafi

Assistants: Corey Parker, Andrew Bigelow
Fourth Official: Natalie Simon

MLS Match 20

Opponent: Charlotte FC
Date: July 16, 2022
Venue: DRV PNK Stadium
Kickoff: 7:30 p.m. ET
Weather: Raining
Scoring Summary:

Result: W, 3-2

Goals 12ETF
Inter Miami CF 0213
Charlotte FC 200 2
CLT--Reyna 1 (Swiderski 3) 0:26'

CLT--Reyna 2 (McNeill 1) 42'
IMCF--Taylor 3 (Gregore 2) 59'
IMCF--Higuain 4 (Gregore 3) 72'
IMCF--Rodriguez 1 (unassisted) 93+'

Lineups:

Inter Miami CF- Drake Callender, DeAndre Yedlin, Damion Lowe
(Kieran Gibbs 45"), Ryan Sailor, Christopher McVey, Gregore,
Robert Taylor (Emerson Rodriguez 87'), Alejandro Pozuelo
(Victor Ulloa 96+'), Indiana Vassilev (Bryce Duke 60'), Jean Mota,
Leonardo Campana (Gonzalo Higuain 60')

Charlotte FC- Kristijan Kahlina, Harrison Afful (Joseph Mora 58),
Guzman, Corujo (Christian Makoun 83'), Anton Walkes, Christian
Fuchs, Kamil Jozwiak, Quinn McNeill (Ben Bender 58'), Brandt
Bronico, Sergio Ruiz, Yordy Reyna, (Jaylin Lindsey 81'), Karol
Swiderski (Andre Shinyashiki 81')

Stats Summary: (IMCF/CLT)
Possession: 59% / 41% Shots: 15/ 4 Saves: 1 /3 Corner Kicks: 7
/4 Fouls: 13/ 12

Misconduct Summary:

IMCF- Damion Lowe (Yellow Card) 12" | CLT- Harrison Afful
(Yellow Card) 54' | CLT- Sergio Ruiz (Yellow Card) 62' | CLT- Kamil
Jozwiak (Yellow Card) 66' | CLT- Karol Swideski (Yellow Card)
71'| CLT- Guzman Corujo (Yellow Card) 74' | CLT- Bryce Duke
(Yellow Card) 85'

Officials:

Referee: Jon Freemon

Assistants: Corey Rockwell, Walt Heatherly
Fourth Official: Natalie Simon

MLS Match 19

Opponent: Philadelphia Union
Date: July 13, 2022

Venue: DRV PNK Stadium
Kickoff: 8:00 p.m. ET
Weather: Cloudy

Scoring Summary:

Result: L, 1-2

Atttendance: 10,027

Goals 12ETF
Inter Miami CF 0101
Philadelphia Union 11 0 2

PHI--Gazdag 8 (penalty kic
PHI--Burke 4 (Wagner 9) 66'
IMCF--Higuain 3 (Jean Mota 2) 82'

Lineups:

Inter Miami CF- Drake Callender, DeAndre Yedlin, Damion Lowe,
Aime Mabika (Ryan Sailor 45'), Christopher McVey, Gregore,
Robert Taylor (Indiana Vassilev 69'), Bryce Duke, Jean Mota (Victor
Ulloa 883'), Emerson Rodriguez (Gonzalo Higuain 60'), Leonardo
Campana

Philadelphia Union- Andre Blake, Olivier Mbaizo, Jakob Glesnes, Stuart
Findlay, Kai Wagner, Alejandro Bedoya, Daniel Gazdag (Paxten Aaronson
75'), Jose Martinez, Leon Flach, Cory Burke (Quinn Sullivan 75'), Mikael
Uhre (Julian Carranza 61')

Stats Summary: (IMCF/PHI)
Possession: 58% / 42% Shots: 12/ 11 Saves: 3/ 2 Corner Kicks: 9/
4 Fouls: 15/ 18

Misconduct Summary:

IMCF- Bryce Duke (Yellow Card) 45+3" | PHI- Alejandro Bedoya
(Yellow Card) 79' | IMCF- Damion Lowe (Yellow Card) 88' | IMCF-
Ryan Sailor (Yellow Card) 90+6'

Officials:

Referee: Marcos DeOliveira

Assistants: Jose Da Silva, Kevin Klinger
Fourth Official: Silviu Petrescu

Club Friendlies

Opponent: FC Barcelona
Date: July 19, 2022
Venue: DRV PNK Stadium
Kickoff: 8:00 p.m. ET
Weather: Fair

Scoring Summary:

Result: L, 0-6

Goals 12ETF
Inter Miami CF 0010
FC Barcelona 3306

Misconduct Summary:
None



2022 BOX SCORES

MLS Match 21

Opponent: NYCFC
Date: July 23, 2022
Venue: Yankee Stadium
Kickoff: 8:00 p.m. ET
Weather: Cloudy
Scoring Summary:
Goals

Inter Miami CF
NYCFC
NYC--Moralez 1 (Castellal
NYC--Heber 6 (unassiste
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Lineups:

Inter Miami CF- Drake Callender, DeAndre Yedlin, Christopher
McVey, Ryan Sailor, Kieran Gibbs (Noah Allen 83'), Gregore,
Robert Taylor (Joevin Jones 83'), Alejandro Pozuelo, Jean Mota
(Victor Ulloa 83'), Indiana Vassilev (Emerson Rodriguez 61'),
Gonzalo Higuain

NYCFC- Sean Johnson, Tayvon Gray, Thiago Martins, Alexander
Callens,Malte Amundsen, Santiago Rodriguez, Maximiliano
Moralez (Thiago Andrade 72), Nicolas Acevedo (Justin Haak 72'),
Alfredo Morales, Talles Magno (Gabriel Pereira 61'), Valentin
Castellanos (Heber 61')

Stats Summary: (IMCF/NYCFC)
Possession: 54% / 46% Shots: 11/ 18 Saves: 4 / 4 Corner Kicks: 3
/4 Fouls:7/8

Misconduct Summary:
NYCFC- Alfredo Morales (Yellow Card) 12'

Officials:

Referee: Allen Chapman

Assistants: Adam Garner, Gianni Facchini
Fourth Official: Luis Arroyo

MLS Match 23

Opponent: San Jose Result: W, 0-1
Date: August 3, 2022

Venue: PayPal Park

Kickoff: 10:30 p.m. ET

Weather: Fair

Scoring Summary:

Goals 12ETF
Inter Miami CF 1001
San Jose 0000

Lineups:

Inter Miami CF- Drake Callender, DeAndre Yedlin, Christopher
McVey, Damion Lowe, Kieran Gibbs (Ryan Sailor 88'), Leonardo
Campana (Ariel Lassiter 22', Bryce Duke 79'), Jean Mota (Victor
Ulloa 80"), Alejandro Pozuelo, Gregore, Robert Taylor (Joevin
Jones 88'), Gonzalo Higuain (Emerson Rodriguez 72')

San Jose- JT Marcinkowski (Matt Bersano 45'), Tommy
Thompson, Oskar Agren (Shea Salinas 70'), Nathan, Tanner
Beason, Jackson Yueill, Judson (Nicholas Tsakiris 70'), Jamiro
Monteiro, Cristian Espinoza, Jeremy Ebobisse, Benji Kikanovic
(Cade Cowell 70")

Stats Summary: (IMCF/SJ)
Possession: 38% / 62% Shots: 11 /22 Saves: 5/ 4 Corner Kicks: 7
/13 Fouls: 13/3

Misconduct Summary:
IMCF- DeAndre Yedlin (Yellow Card) 73'

Officials:

Referee: Mark Allatin

Assistants: lan Anderson, Chris Elliott
Fourth Official: Joe Dickerson

Result: L, 2-0 Opponent: FC Cincinnati

MLS Match 22

Result: D, 4-4
Date: July 30, 2022

Venue: DRV PNK Stadium

Kickoff: 8:00 p.m. ET

Weather: Partly Cloudy

Scoring Summary:

Goals 12ETF
Inter Miami CF 3014
FC Cincinnati 220 4

IMCF--Higuain 5 (free kick) 23'
CIN--Brenner 6 (Powell 2) 28'
IMCF--Higuain 6 (Pozuelo 6) 37
CIN--Brenner 7 (Acosta 11, Vazquez 5) 40'
IMCF--Higuain 7 (penalty kick) 50+'
CIN--Vazquez 12 (Barreal 4) 81"
CIN--Vazquez 13 (Barreal 5, Kubo 4) 86'
IMCF--McVey 1 (Jean 1, Yedlin 3) 97+

Lineups:

Inter Miami CF- Drake Callender, DeAndre Yedlin, Damion Lowe, Ryan
Sailor, Christopher McVey, Gregore, Indiana Vassilev (Ariel Lassiter 61'),
Alejandro Pozuelo (Bryce Duke 80'), Robert Taylor (Corentin Jean 80'),
Jean Mota, Gonzalo Higuain (Leonardo Campana 68').

FC Cincinnati- Roman Celentano, lan Murphy, Geoff Cameron (John
Nelson 54'), Tyler Blackett (Nick Hagglund 53'), Alvas Powell (Raymon
Gaddis 53'), Junior Moreno (Haris Medunjanin 65'), Luciano Acosta (Yuya
Kubo 85'), Obinna Nwobodo, Alvaro Barreal, Brandon Vazquez, Brenner

Stats Summary: (IMCF/CIN)
Possession: 54% / 46% Shots: 14 / 15 Saves: 3 / 3 Corner Kicks: 5/7
Fouls: 11/ 11

Misconduct Summary:
CIN- Geoff Cameron (Yellow Card) 22' | IMCF- Indiana Vassilev
(Yellow Card) 60" | CIN- Alvaro Barreal (Yellow Card) 90+4'

Officials:

Referee: Tori Penso

Assistants: Logan Brown, Gjovalin Bori
Fourth Official: Rubiel Vazquez

MLS Match 24

Opponent: CF Montreal
Date: August 6, 2022
Venue: Saputo Stadium
Kickoff: 7:30 p.m. ET
Weather: Fair

Scoring Summary:

Result: D,2-2

Atttendance: 18,007

Goals 12ETF
Inter Miami CF 1102
Montreal 200 2

MTL--Quioto 10 (Piette 1, Waterman 3) 5'
IMCF--Higuain 8 (Pozuelo 7) 6'
MTL--Quioto 11 (penalty kick) 21
IMCF--Rodriguez 2 (unassisted) 79'

Lineups:

Inter Miami CF- Drake Callender, DeAndre Yedlin, Christopher
McVey, Aime Mabika, (Victor Ulloa 78'), Ryan Sailor, Robert Taylor,
(Joevin Jones 56'), Gregore, Jean Mota (Indiana Vassilev 56'),
Bryce Duke, Alejandro Pozuelo (Emerson Rodriguez 69'), Gonzalo
Higuain (Ariel Lassiter 69")

CF Montreal- James Pantemis, Joel Waterman (Mathieu Choiniere
90'),Rudy Camacho, Kamal Miller, Alistair Johnston, Samuel Piette,
Victor Wanyama (Matko Miljevic 90'), Djordje Mihailovic, Lassi
Lappalainen, Mason Toye, (Joaquin Torres 60'), Romell Quioto (Kei
Kamara 70')

Stats Summary: (IMCF/MTL)
Possession: 49% / 51% Shots: 8 / 13 Saves: 3/ 2 Corner Kicks: 4 /
6 Fouls: 8/9

Misconduct Summary:
MTL- Joel Waterman (Yellow Card) 31'

Officials:

Referee: Kevin Scott

Assistants: lan McKay, Brian Dunn
Fourth Official: David Barrie



MLS Match 21

Opponent: NYCFC

Date: August 14, 2022
Venue: DRV PNK Stadium
Kickoff: 8:00 p.m. ET
Weather: Cloudy
Scoring Summary:

Goals 12ETF
Inter Miami CF 200 2
NYCFC 120 4

NYC--Talles Magno 6 (Chanot 1, Moralez 7) 34"
IMCF--Pozuelo 5 (Duke 6) 39'

NYC--Thiago Andrade 5 (Gabriel Pereira 1) 47'+
IMCF--Lassiter 2 (Higuain 2, Pozuelo 8) 63'
MCF--Pozuelo 6 (unassisted) 84

Lineups:

Inter Miami CF- Drake Callender, Christopher McVey, Damion
Lowe, Kieran Gibbs, (Ryan Sailor 58'), DeAndre Yedlin, Gregore,
Jean Mota, Robert Taylor (Indiana Vassilev 57'), Bryce Duke
(Ariel Lassiter 58), Gonzalo Higuain (Victor Ulloa 88'), Alejandro
Pozuelo (Joevin Jones 94'+)

NYCFC- Sean Johnson, Nicolas Acevedo (Anton Tinnerholm

67'), Maxime Chanot, Thiago Martins, Malte Amundsen, Alfredo
Morales, Gabriel Pereira (Heber 53'), Santiago Rodriguez, Thiago
Andrade (Justin Haak 75'), Maximiliano Moralez, Talles Magno

Stats Summary: (IMCF/NYCFC)
Possession: 43% / 57% Shots: 11/ 17 Saves: 3 / 3 Corner Kicks: 0
/10 Fouls: 14 /12

Misconduct Summary:

IMCF- Gregore (Yellow Card) 33' | NYCFC- Alfredo Morales
(Yellow Card) 41" | IMCF- Robert Taylor (Yellow Card) 48' |
NYCFC- Malte Amundsen (Yellow Card) 55' | NYCFC- Maxime
Chanot (Yellow Card) 77" | IMCF- Alejandro Pozuelo (Yellow Card)
84' | NYCFC- Santiago Rodriguez (Yellow Card) 86'

Officials:

Referee: Drew Fischer

Assistants: Kathryn Nesbtt, Ryan Gravs
Fourth Official: Matthew Thompson

MLS Match 23
Opponent: NYRB

Date: August 27, 2022
Venue: Red Bull Arena
Kickoff: 7:00 p.m. ET
Weather:

Scoring Summary:

2022 BOX SCORES

Result:

Lineups:
Stats Summary: (IMCF/NYRB)
Misconduct Summary:

Officials:

Result: W, 3-2 Opponent: Toronto FC

MLS Match 22

Result: W, 2-1
Date: August 20, 2022
Venue: DRV PNK Stadium

Atttendance: 11,409 Kickoff: 8:00 p.m. ET

Weather: Cloudy
Scoring Summary:

Goals 12ETF
Inter Miami CF 200 2
Toronto FC 1001

IMCF--Jean Mota 2 (Higuain 3, Yedlin 3) 24'
TOR--Insigne 3 (unassisted) 28"
IMCF--Lassiter 3 (Lowe 1, Pozuelo 9) 44'

Lineups:

Inter Miami CF- Drake Callender, DeAndre Yedlin, Damion Lowe,
Ryan Sailor,Christopher McVey, Gregore, Robert Taylor (Emerson
Rodriguez 71'), Alejandro Pozuelo (Victor Ulloa 83'), Jean Mota
(Bryce Duke 71"), Ariel Lassiter (Indiana Vassilev 62'), Gonzalo
Higuain

Toronto FC- Alex Bono, Richie Laryea, Lukas MacNaughton, Chris
Mavinga, Domenico Criscito, Jonathan Osorio, Michael Bradley,
Jayden Nelson (DeAndre Kerr 62'), Federico Bernardeschi, Ayo
Akinola (Ifunanyachi Achara 62'), Lorenzo Insigne

Stats Summary: (IMCF/TOR)
Possession: 41% / 59% Shots: 8 / 16 Saves: 3/ 2 Corner Kicks: 2 /
6 Fouls: 15/8

Misconduct Summary:
Toronto- Federico Bernardeschi (Yellow Card) 56'

Officials:

Referee: Pierre-Luc Lauziere

Assistants: Brian Poeschel, Gjovalin Bori
Fourth Official: Elvis Osmanovic

MLS Match 24

Opponent: Columbus Crew Result:
Date: August 31, 2022
Venue: Lower.com Field Atttendance:

Kickoff: 7:30 p.m. ET
Weather:

Scoring Summary:

Lineups:

Stats Summary: (IMCF/CLB)
Misconduct Summary:

Officials:



2022 MLS STATS

GOALKEEPERS

No. Name GP GS SV GA Mins YC RC
27 Drake Callender 18 18 64 27 1620 1 0
94 Clément Diop 3 3 4 7 270 0 0
29 CJ dos Santos 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Nick Marsman 5 5 17 8 450 2 0

2022 MLS STATS

FIELD PLAYERS
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No. Name GP GS Goals Assists Mins YC RC FC FS
30 George Acosta 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0
6 Mo Adams 8 5 0 0 354 3 0 5 6
32 Noah Allen 8 3 0 0 320 0 0 1

28 Edison Azcona 1 0 0 0 15 1 0 3 0
9 Leonardo Campana 22 18 8 4 1387 1 0 25 16
22 Bryce Duke 20 12 1 6 1085 5 0 15 30
24 lan Fray - - - - - - - - -
3 Kieran Gibbs 11 6 0 0 488 0 0 5 1
26 Gregore 23 23 0 3 2070 9 0 58 26
10 Gonzalo Higuain 20 12 8 3 1124 2 0 12 13
33 Joevin Jones 8 0 0 0 85 0 0 0 2
11 Ariel Lassiter 22 13 3 3 1263 2 0 15 18
31 Damion Lowe 22 22 1 1 1905 7 1 33 17
12 Aimé Mabika 10 8 0 0 596 1 0 7 4
4 Christopher McVey 26 26 1 1 2340 2 0 38 4
7 Jean Mota 25 25 2 2 2003 5 1 24 42
8 Alejandro Pozuelo 7 7 2 4 590 1 0 5 5
15 Jairo Quinteros 4 2 0 0 282 0 0 3 8
19 Robbie Robinson 8 6 1 1 489 2 0 5 9
25 Emerson Rodriguez 18 1 2 0 410 2 0 5 9
45 Ryan Sailor 16 1 0 0 1141 1 0 6 4
20 Brek Shea 3 2 0 0 147 0 1 3 2
16 Robert Taylor 25 21 3 0 1753 1 0 6 7
16 Victor Ulloa 16 3 0 1 321 0 0 6 7
35 Felipe Valencia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Indiana Vassilev 16 9 2 0 789 2 0 10 18
2 DeAndre Yedlin 26 25 0 3 2277 6 0 23 17




PREVIOUS SEASON STATS

GOALKEEPERS

No. Name GP GS SV GA Mins
27 Drake Callender 0 0 0 0 0
18 Dylan Castanheira 0 0 0 0 0
32 Nick Marsman 22 22 68 33 1920
1 John McCarthy 13 12 35 20 1140

PREVIOUS SEASON STATS

FIELD PLAYERS
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No. Name GP GS Goals Assists Mins
30 George Acosta - - - - -

2 Ventura Alvarado 1 0 0 0 13

28 Edison Azcona 4 0 0 0 44

21 Julidn Carranza 25 6 1 0 726
14 Jay Chapman 25 13 0 2 1185
5 Nicolds Figal 24 23 1 2 2013
24 lan Fray 9 8 0 1 702
3 Kieran Gibbs 12 10 1 0 701
6 Leandro Gonzélez Pirez 30 30 0 4 2655
26 Gregore 29 29 0 4 2538
35 Sami Guediri 10 2 0 1 205
22 Federico Higuain 25 7 3 4 802
9 Gonzalo Higuain 30 28 12 9 2457
33 Joevin Jones 10 5 0 0 515
31 Kelvin Leerdam 29 18 0 1 1701
4 Christian Makoun 26 23 2 0 2024
8 Blaise Matuidi 32 27 1 1 2290
7 Lewis Morgan 34 34 2 4 2828
16 Josh Penn 2 0 0 0 19

10 Rodolfo Pizarro 27 20 3 7 1705
19 Robbie Robinson 24 16 4 0 1365
15 Patrick Seagrist 0 0 0 0 0

17 Ryan Shawcross 12 9 0 0 817
20 Brek Shea 30 17 2 0 1676
13 Victor Ulloa 21 14 0 2 1241
25 Felipe Valencia 0 0 0 0 0

29 Indiana Vassilev 21 7 3 0 793




LEAGUE STANDINGS

EASTERN CONFERENCE (AS OF: 08/24/22)

# TEAM NAME PTS GP W/D/L GF GA GD
1 PHI 51 27 14-9-4 51 20 31
2 MTL 46 26 14-4-8 47 41 6
3 NYCFC 45 26 13-6-7 48 30 18
4 NYRB 41 27 11-8-8 41 33 8
5 ORL 36 26 10-6-10 30 37 -7
6 IMCF 36 26 10-6-10 34 42 -8
7 CLB 35 25 8-11-6 34 29 5
8 NE 34 26 8-10-8 38 40 -2
9 CIN 34 26 8-10-8 43 46 -3
10 CLT 32 27 10-2-15 34 42 -8
11 TOR 30 27 8-6-13 40 47 -7
12 CHI 30 26 8-6-12 28 36 -8
13 ATL 30 26 7-9-10 36 40 -4

14 D.C. 22 26 6-4-16 28 55 -27



GAME SCHEDULE

AUGUST 27-28

SAT. AUGUST 27 | 7:00PM
RED BULL ARENA

MY33 | UNIMAS

i

SAT. AUGUST 27 | 3:30PM
ALLIANZ FIELD

UNIVISION | TUDN

SAT. AUGUST 27 | 7:00PM
BANK OF AMERICA STADIUM

ESPN+

COLUMBUS
.cl""
EREN

SAT. AUGUST 27 | 7:30PM
TQL STADIUM

ESPN+

SAT. AUGUST 20 | 7:30PM
SUBARU PARK

ESPN+

SAT. AUGUST 27 | 8:00PM
SOLDIER FIELD

ESPN+

SAT. AUGUST 27 | 8:30PM
CHILDREN'S MERCY PARK

ESPN+

SAT. AUGUST 27 | 9:00PM
TOYOTA STADIUM

ESPN+

WHITECAPS
I
FC Vs

NASHVILLE
St

SAT. AUGUST 27 |10:00PM
BC PLACE

ESPN+

SUN. AUGUST 28| 4:00PM
MERCEDES-BENZ STADIUM

UNIVISION | TUDN

ORLANDO
CITY

SUN. AUGUST 28 | 7:30PM
EXPLORIA STADIUM

FS1 | FOX DEPORTES

GALAXY

SUN. AUGUST 28 | 8:00PM
GILLETTE STADIUM

ESPN+




